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o/ 1200-63983 . arch 28, 1945, |
wb | Fear . ;

SPRICET-CONFEDBNREATy
5 ” .

Director, FBI aw -

Attention: FBI Laboratory & | TL ;
: 2

Re: ARTHUR ALSTANDROVICH ADAYS™ug IETS Be A ent R
03 : REFER 5 1S .
Eg

XE § Dear sirs

x 4 There are enclosed herewith five photographs represents
& 3 ing material relative to the above captioned subject.

2x . Thess photographs are as follows  DEEERRIGMEESEI(
g py

£8 (a) One pageghoving a list of expenses on the letternoa Ao|§
EL. ofARTHURS ‘bearing the title "July, Aug. Sept. NY
| 9640.

2 (b) A two-page letter dgted at New York 12-25-15addressed 5

g to Mr, FREDERICK G¢{HOTE, United States Comnissioner of ~
BR . Immigration, New York City; and bearing the signature of

8 ARTHUR ADRS, -
(c) Tmo pages of what is apparently the Morse Code and the
"various meanings thereof. ~

. \
Tt is requested that the handwriting and typevriting

specimens contained in these photographs be appropriately examined

against the knom specimens of the subject!s already in the file in - »
‘the Laboratory and the results thereof be furnished the New York Field 5

3 Division. Photographs of this material are already maintained in the

+: files of this office and consequently these enclosures may be retained "

. by the Laboratory. © “ofa Cs
AGENC] 7|PPROPRIATE. Very truly yours g
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROYfc = IVE 15.
PER IN: UCT | ONS.

Em g EXPRESSED
€ IN’ ANY WAY POSSIBLE WITH ONE EXCEPTION.

HERE IS ANY POSSIR OF OFFICIALS OF TH B LEARNING THAT
r OO

LD —— wm HE FET TN WANNER
CONTEMPLATED] | FEELS THAT HE SHOULD REFRAIN FROM TAKING PAR
uniess The ~~ —  — ]
SHOWLD HIS PERMISSION.| TADVISEDTHAT BE VAS TNDIVIOUAL.
wo ———~~1
THESIGNING OF 1]
ADVISED THAT PRESENT RELATIONS BETWEEN THEI TER

BECAUSE ITwas| | J
REPORTED THAT |T VIOULD BE ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY TN THE

POST WAR_PE JusT as
LONG AS THE 7 TED THAT
PLANS HAD ALREADY BEEN WADE FOR CTION IN THE POST WAR PERIOD BASED
oN[~~} wviewor Tis situation1
alpTeEAT  _______]
[ITFATANYTTWETNTHEFUTURERE VOULD ®
EE
TNASUCHASALL T ORATION TRCHTS PO OR ANDTHE FEARS BY i CH —
IT W OR HIM TO MEET ADAMS CAME AS A DIRECT RESULT Xi.
oF Jen

NOT BE NECESSARY T TRASHUCH AS
. ND PERFORM TN ANY AY THE FBI SO

. ny -35/Hp F203
i VA NK RT WA NY RT ML wT CT wr £2

" RECEMVERS iritg1tiganco cInbarsd in the‘above hebiage ‘is £6 hodisésninated G
ht | outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in
===" order to pyplectthe Buregu's coding systens. % |
! CHET d J
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JULY. ARTHUR snes, INTERNAL SECURITY = R, REFER FIVE"~~!

1S. 'AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED|

NEW JERSEY, HAS IDENTIFIED

Co ADAMS, SUBJECT OF INSTANT INVESTIGATION, AS IDENTICAL WITH ARTHUR

. ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, OFFICIAL OF THE USSR, WHOM HE MET IN RUSSIA

IN NINETEEN HUNDRED -TWENTY~-SIX AND LATER MET IN THE UNITED STATES

NINETEEN THIRTY=THO AND THIRTY-THREE WHEN ADAMS ACTED AS A MEMBER OF

mann, SOVIET MISSION TO THE UNITED STATES. THE NEWARK OFFICE IS A

SoI:
PREVIOUS *

CONTACTS WITH| WOULD BE CAPABLE OF HANDLING SUCH.Ae.

| MEETING IN A DISCREET BUT ADVANTAGEOUS MANNER. IT IS CONTEMPLATED .7o -

mat lon omErsurmete
1 PLACE IN THE ORIGINAL INSTANCE AND BECAUSE OF HIS PREVIOUS ACQUAINTANCE 3

ITH AbAMS[|HE WOULD BE ABLE To ELICIT py 7

AY oo i. Nz5515
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1 pt PAGE TWO |

: INFORMATION OF VALUEFROM ADAMS PARTICULARLY AS TO WHETHER HE IS

: NOW- AN ‘OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE RUSSIAN GOVERNHENT. IF POSSIBLE,

* ARRANGEMENTS WOULD THEN BE MADE FOR A SECOND MEETING WHICH COULD BE

APPROPRIATELY COVEREDs IN THE EVENT THE BUREAU HAS ANY OBJECTIONS TO

THE SUGGESTED PROCEDURE; IT IS REQUESTED THE NEW YORK AND NEWARK
OFFICES BE NOTIFED BY. MARCH TWENTY TWO. NEWARK WILL HOLD IN ABEYANCEIN
[wm BUREAU ADVISES’ IF THEY OBJECT TO ABOVE i

. PROCEDURE, : .
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; oo Federal Busean of Investigation
i United States Department of Justice
FEN : New York, 7, New Tork

i {
’ FXPHMIF/ep .7 100-63983 4 nl4boriL 3, 3945

222 =~ STRICTEI-GONFEDENTEAD—&gg) »Saas IEEEBL Nae CRECOTTE: .
DIRECTOR, FBI on

. ERCIESRE: ARTHUR simon gs TrXD FIELD OFFIOESINTERNAL, SECURITY - R Aovissp 3t ROUTING

ekoe.Dear Sir: . : weer
Reference is made to your teletype of February 19, 1945;‘wherein you requested that photostatic copies of the Uanifests coveringcértain entries of the captioned subject into the United States, beobtained,

As to the first entry mentioned, that of Jily, 1910, you havepreviously been advised that the mame of the subject does not appear on this-aJlanifest, However, as you have also been notified, the entry of one MARCOS |SRDOMyas reflected and fron his description, it is thought he may beidentical with the subjects Photostatic copies of the Manifest showingADANOUR's entry is being obtained and will be formarded when receiveds
. A thorough search of the, Immigration files at New York City

fails to reveal any record of the subject's entry in September, 1925. Itmight be noted that the only indication received thatythis entry was
actually nade is that the files of the Society of Ad © Engineers re-£lecta card believed to havo been prepared when ADAS al ‘the
"hnnual Motorboat esting! in September, 1925.

: There is being forvarded under seperate cover a Manifest m1-37-9688 which shows the immigration of one ART 5 on November 1st, NaS1928 at New York City aboard the SS Mauretania. Though the last name is Spellonerroneously, it is believed from the information set forth that this is the
subjects Ao

6 to the last request, that is, a Manifest for the most recententry prior to Septenber 26, 1936, you are advised that this would necessarilymean the entry of the nbiagnboas 33 2932. The Bureau has already
+ [Fegyimomy] wp en55 TE ~

BE end ao en 54]= l > = pr 142, 33/290A
» SC. x OR» 1 |

£9) : NEYoar - R 7 1647VE1HPR AE go 9
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NI 2100-63983
Letter to Director . Strictly Sonfidentiel April 3, 1945

received a form entitled: "Certificate of Admissionof Alien" which contains
all the information show on the Manifest. However, to supplement this,
there also is being forwarded under separate cover a photostatic copy of

. the original Manifest for this entry.

er —

E.E.CONROY
. SAC
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J DATE 10-19-2007 April 8rd, 1945. |
VIA DIFLOMATIC POUCH |

Mr. 7. Bdgar Hoover, ji
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation, i
U.S. Department of Justice, i
WASHINGTON, D.C., U. S. A. 1

Re: Arthur exandrovionhonss . i
~ : INTERNAL SECURITY - R. ; |

: KyDear Sir Ly

. Reference is made to my letter #1538 soi
lated March 21, 1945 and to my radiogrens aD Os

z 20rd, 1945, ell relating to 3
ot vi11tanBuRGoLTS and to he VISIT OT 0 Ss

hupruinl am Investigator of/adio Station ¥.J.Z. to Toromto,e SS
Samo to learn about MARGOLIS. . R) |
mI1945: : - S|'t ofPals =X

Co 5 |

. 8

This report is being immediately forwarded al
to the Bureau since it is thought possible to contain 8
information of interest and particulerly since it would Aq |
appear here b7D a

gi

aT f|
truly yours, i

roku 7 33% : ![Se MLBR225
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ’

ESE NES YORK, NEY YORK revo. 100-9156 va
Revo HAGEAT oarWEAK | emeerss, 3/21] meromwoter

v ALBANY, NET YORK 45S | 4j2,3,4/k5 | J. FALTER YEAGIEY 1
Home J Sommermorea

ARTHUR ATEXANDROVICH ADA INTERNAT, SEQURITY = R .
(REFER 5 15)

SessmEmLsvnorsisoF FACTS: SEEEEGUL
Investigation failed to identify the Subject as having
1iyed 4n Voorhessville, N.Y. Threo persons recall that

mle a young man, his wife and a brother by the name of#£DANQ
{ (phongtic) lived there for ono or two years about 1910s

Theso pen were of Russian-Jomish descante Further in-
| vostigation resulted negatively,

i DEATASCIPIEDBY 244 DJA
fos ~ RIC = oi Ma)

[ REFERENCE} Bureau File 100331260,
| Teletype £ron New Tork to Albany dated 3/30/45. -

DETATIS: This is a jolut investigation by Special Agent STANIEY T.
VAN RENSSELAER and the writers

& AGENCIES
prrtVE STS 1) snvestigation bo identify this Subject as having ro-
FECRATI sided in Voorheesville about 1910 resulted negativelys
Can did any of the persons interviewed know or recall any-
EERE ‘the name of ADAXGUR or any min called YARCOS or

[PATE BORTS as having lived there aromnd the year 1910,

Spat Hw, statedhe
LL aa Too oWhoro hohad |
LH ir |. ‘been ocoupied as Jo had been proviously

ee 8 7g agents as an old resident of
ron had an unusually good memory of old ,_|

Ah 5 particularly foreigners. il J

a] (
omancts, | WVAN\ so5TEER, | ETT |
WZ TERAies 3, rmerdnoge LJ | ’ 1Cortes Diiioiinloge2 | i ECORDED

john CFE } iW INDEXED
2 <Albany oo IN ¥E if dem

wl mm STN 2 iE 5
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AL 100-9156 .

Then asked by agents whether or hot he know.a man bythe name. of :
sess om who night have lived in the fom about 1910, he immediately
stated that ho did recall such a porsonand that ho romenbored that he had  b70
worked .in tho. Foundry and that he 1ivéd across tho street from him on North
Yain Stroot. Ho also stated that the men was married and had a-baby girl, two
or three years old, and that his yowgor broth ug with hin. However,
after further questioning it dovelopod that ef not Jaiow how to
spell the man's last name byt could only state Sat it way pronounced ADAIO.
Noithor was ho sble to reogll the mans first name. Fowover, ho stated that
‘these people were of Jewish descent and that they claimed to have come. from 1

© Siboria. He was unable to give a dotailed dgsoription of either of these men
bub stated that the older ono was probably from 25 to 28 years old and hat .
‘the younger one, Who Was not married, vas probébly 19 or 20 yoars old at that
‘tine, had dark hair and was.anyvhere fron 56" to 518" tall and of medium

< build, Fo stated that both of then spoke faifly good English and that he: un-- .
dorstood that they had studied English while attending school intheif native.
comntry. This informant further stated that ho didnot low what had brought °
those men to Voorkigesville, but he thought thoy had come there from Albanye
Ho also said thet he did not kuow where they went whon they left there. and:
thitt he could not recall who their friends wore nor did he know of anyone oo
still living in Voorheesville who might. rensaber thom. 5

a
although tho

+. "MDANOY family who lived] m then on North Vala SEreet Tor
@ year or sos This inforkant Ts o nd statedthat,he did not know
how the surname was spelled and that BeFad Rover heard anyone Spell it to his
recollection and that he believed the name-ms pronounced as spelled "ADAMO.

* He siid he could not recall the nano of tho olde: 6 that. the younger
man's name was conething like SALIK or SELLECK, this informant was |
wmable to offer any description bub stated that. Io Was GuFo that the younger ’

- brother had arrived in Voorheesville. aftor the oldor one and his. wife had moved
there, but that they all left together and moved either to New York City or to |
Novark, Few Jorseys Ho said that he wis cértain that.they both had worked in -
the Foundry in Voorheosvills during all of the time that thoy lived there which. °
was probably only a year or two. Ho-said he did not-know of them having dny
other: relatives in the United States nor did he know who thoir good friends

_were during their stay in Voorheesville. He said that he recalled on one océaw
sion Mrs. ADAMO %old his mother that her father omed an orange grove in Piles- *
tine, Ho mas wisble to state where rs. ADAL) had uét end married her husband
nor. did ho now how the: younger ADAMO had cons bo the United States. Ho also

[* stated that he believed this was the first inquiry that had been made concern=
ing the ADANOS since they loft the tom 35 yoars ago. -

eg iN



AL 100-9156 :

2. IAWRENCE BUNK stated that he vaguely recollected the ADAXO boys
‘when they lived in Voorheesville some 30 or 35 years ago, but that hs had not
mom them well, He vas unable to offer ay descriptionof either of them or

} any additional information of a pertinent nature. He stated, however, that he
/ thought “they had gone to New York City from Voorheesville and that Several

years later the younger boy ad written fo the Foundryfor some information
due to the fact that he was planning to become a naturalized citizens Ie said
that ho had heard this from a kr. CLIFFORD TNSIEY who at the time vas the
superintendent at the Foundry. tw. -

re He P. BIUMENAUR, President of the Albany Casting Company, Voor-
heesville, New York, stated that the Foundry had originally been built and -
operated by a fmn by the name of GRIESMAN who is now deceased. Fe. stated that
since that tine the Foundry has changed hands thres-times and that he. did not
believe that they would have any empldyment or payroll records for the years
1909 to 1915 inclusive. He stated that probably the only old records they had

ere corporate and business records, bub that the payrolls. had been destroyeds
However, he asked the secretary, MissFIORENCE HAYDEN, to make a careful search lal
of all their files and records for any papers that might be of assistance. v

iss HAYDEN spent more than one full day in working on this andsubsequently !
reported that she vas wable tofindany employment or payroll records nor-vas
she able to locate any letter from a lr. ADAYD or ADAMOUR concerning his appli-
cation for citizenship. Mr. BIJMENAUR also contacted several of his employees |
over the company telephone but with negative results. |

The following persons, all of whom were recomuonded to the report-
ing agents as old time residents who might remember the persons herein com='
corned, vere interviewed with negative results. lr. HARRY BULLEN, who had

‘been, working in the Foundry for approxivately 40 years; lr. STEVE RZANY, who
had been the furnacemsn in the Foundry in 1910 and 1911; Mr. ED FERWSON, who J
had worked in the Foundry as a millwright from 1909 to 19393 Mr. JOHN CHIPKA,

an 01d Foundry employee; Yr. JASPER TORK, who vas the omer and mnager of a |
local grocery store for many years following 1909; Mre CHARLES RICCI, who -
owed theuonly other grocery store in Voorheesville; lr. R. T. COUGITRY, one
of the oldest living residents of the town and who had been Town Clerk at the

time herein involved; lr. JOSEPH WATSON; Mr. CIARENCE MEADE, resident in

Voorheesville since 1909 and present railroid stétion agente

re JACK INSIEY, 112StateStreet, Albany, New York, statéd ‘that
he was the son of CLIFFORD INSIEY who had been a superintendent of the Foundry

in Voorheesville, and that he did riot recall his father ever mentioning the
name ADAMO or ADAMOUR or the Subjects name or aliases. He said that his

“3.

/



AL 2009156

father had not moved to Voorheesville until 1922 and that if& letter had >!
been received fron-a person naned ADAMO. concerning information orhis cits

/ gensliip application, it would have been after that dates Ho Said that hig }
father, CLIFFC IEY, is now living ab 14 Monroe Aveme, lawrenceville,
New Jersey, owever, io lead is being set out, to interview Yrs INSLEY inas-.
mach as he hid 1igt, resided in Voorheesville until 1922, -

2's, VARIAN. CAMPBELL, 610 Western Avemuo Aivarly, ew York; stited
that, she 1s the dayghter of FRED GRIESAN who had built the Foundry in Voor- *
heesville and operated it for-several yearsater 1909, Sho stated that she .
did not have any of the old company records but she made an exanination of :

g serie old photographs. and piétures. concerning the coipany wich she had in har
possession, but with negative results, She vas unable to suggest tha names
of any other persons vho-might be of assistance to this-nvestigation.

| 1. JOSEPH HILIGN, Postmaster at Voorheesville, stated that he had !
. resided there for over 60 years but that. ho did not know the-Subject or any =

of his aliases or anyone by the hame of ADAMO or ADAMDUR. He stated that the
man ho had. been the postmaster from 1909 to 1915 wasinot decéaseds )

: A check wasmde:of the Albany City Directories against all the
names herein involved fron the year 1909 +o, 1915 with nogative results: 4

= REFERRED’ UPON: COMPIETION 70THE OFFICE. OF ORIGIN. = ~T

oo “f= :

: .
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~ Sederal Breas of Investigation ro

United States Depastment of Justice AL. © ne tad
New York, 7, New York ~ ste bs

FXPAUF/ep Aordl 3, 1945 I

{mission mr . . me
| Attention: FBI LABORATORY: o . TT

RE: ARTHUR ALEYANDROVICH ADAIS
INTERNAL SECURITY - R

REFER 5 IS ‘DECLASSIFIED BY 9909 JT
ony”

Dear Sir:

There are being transmitted under separate cover eight file-
. backs attached to which are screps of paper obtainedfrom the waste paper

‘basket of the above captioned subject. These have been pieced together and p

are lists of some of the subject's personal possessions and books maintain-

ed in cartons and suitcases. 0)

‘The identity of the lists has: been establishedfrit nN

is known that ADAYS try tted four suitcases and some cardboard cartons
‘to the home of TILER, 1068 Walton Avenue, Bronx, New York, on

. January 19, 1945 tion of the suitcases reflected that their contents

were the items indicated on the lists as being in the suitcases, |

It is believed that these items were prepared by the subject 1
by hand and typewriter, and it is requested that they be examined against
Imo specimens already on file in the laboratorys Appropriate photographs
of this material have been made and are being retained in the New York files.
Consequently, these items may be kept at the Lyboratorye.

Very truly yo
APPROPRIATE AGENCIES

.o. ‘Ai FIELD OFFI0ES
ADVISED'BY ROUTING, 5. .
SLIP(3) OF _E.5.CGoY, .
sabia we [2802]
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A Mr. Carson,
/ , we, Egan

wr. Benton8671 ¢ . i Femagien
AV Ar. Quinn Toma

eA : ie, Naso" DECODED COPY io Gondld

FBI-NEW HAVEN 3-31-45 5-40 PM GML. 7
ATRECTOR AND SAC,Neg oR URGENT KAKI No

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, INTERNAL SECURITY R. REFER TELETYPE FROM

NEW YORK TO NEW HAVEN. WADH THIRTY LAST, TELEPHONE CALLS FROM SA Fo Sh
MITCHELL TO SA GRANVILLE, NEW YORK. SAMUEL J. NOVICK DETERMINED TO &w
OWN A SUMMER COTTAGE AT STONEY BROOK COLONY, EASTON ROAD, WESTPORT, “ao
‘CONN. NOVICK AND THREE WOMEN ARRIVED AT ABOVE COTTAGE MORNING OF= 3g
MARCH THIRTY ONE. NOT POSSIBLE TO INSTALL TECHNICAL OR MICROPHONE [Ne
COVERAGE DUE TO PHYSICAL SET UP AND LOCATION OF NOVICK COTTAGE. Oy
ARRANGEMENTS COMPLETED THIS OFFICE FOR PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE UPON
RECEIPT OF ADVICE FROM NEW YORK THAT SUBJECT PROCEEDING OUR istrict.)

GLEASON | \

WA 5-45 PM OK FBI WASH DC DTS wo
OK FBI NY MV : 3

RECEIVED 3231-5 6416 PM EWT MLL ~ 2
/ z

3
A z

E
ae PuQa

a. - a2. &
. giWY ~53]2.50- 329

.#5 Very XT
. .® APR 4 1S. Pre 3

. iv i: 5b. qe
1f the intelligence contained in the above message i to be dipseminated

outside the Bureau, ii is suggested that it bo suitably paraphrased in
f° fo gine the Dorenw's couing system.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON  D. C.

Amal 3, 1945 7
To rcs

SAC Portland

Following 1stherepartoftheFBI Laboratory 7ivingtheresults
of eatrations conducted on evidence received fromyour offlee.

. hoover
Seb Sigs Hoon, Drvctr

o ilyBER
Trairo 100-4807

[S— F-12538 (12)Addressee
Rvof YAS
Com un (ire)

S46, Four ospmules and one pd11 taken from unmrked bottles and
containers fond in luggage ofArthar Alamndrovich Adams.

STIS OF FADRTION:
There ware tireshard capeules containedin theabove evidence,

onesoftelasticbourieandonecospresvedtablet. CA

he verysmallpink colared capsulecontainsephedrine sulfate, J
and isthe 3/8 grainsize, Thisis aressdy camonlyusedforhayfevers v

The blue-greencolored capsulewisfound to containsodiueseytale§ pie Tesae12trespruinemdsuch &does teyaed41 YHOTSx or|Fh eonou py 8 FIFI5T
Ea The Witte olored capsule certatrs maddSetarisl’g
I fim presmptiveforViteminC(asoarbicacid). 2 0 townEySemai Yo tiafar in thisreport,thiswhije oapmileistheoalyoteo aETmaterial giving tests ary now:secret, resstion. The at
ET 2 ream , - \
ESE 1 ew York Coa ~
FS 1labaratery | 2 oF
— AN : 2PLY» 3 i
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‘the materialinthewhitoospsulewouldnotindicatethat ithasany
Secretinkuse,basedonlmownmethods.

“hewhite tabletbearing &ospital "i*within two concentric
circles and a slot onthe oppositesideis aproduct of theRoche-Organon
Comuny knownas"inenfornod,8sexhormone.

Thelargeelastic ‘wowncolored eepsulsorbougle contains
quinine, Quininehasbeenextenmivaly usedinthepastas a secret ink
material,bythesamans. Inpreviouscases, however,themterialhas
beenmoountersdonlyin theformoftabletsor "metches®, Inoneor
moinstancestheafber “trestnent®of a secretinkwriting prepared
fromquininehas bem utilisedwhichexploys @solutionofsmmomis. It
‘would be necessarytoeaployammonia to produce such &writingwithtriscapmiles

Shouldit beadvisableto positively identifythe materialin
the white cansule, additional material should be cbtained if possible.
adhofthe above materialshas a well defineddrugusein additionto

‘whichtwospecimensrespend to ordinarytestsforknownsecretinks.
Fromtheoondition of thesespecimensitwould notbepossible todetermine
‘whetherary espionageusewasimtendeds

The empty capsulesendreminizgecoteitsandthetabletare
bein:retumedunderseparste cover byregistered mail. Aphotographic
ianess of thesespecimens has beanplacedinthelaboratory'sfiles.
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Office Memorshdaum + onitep states GoverNMENT

[ zo. DIRECTOR, FBI pate: April ky 1945
Pils SAG, DALTAS °

- susject: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS;
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
REFER 518 .

A ‘Reference is made to New York letter dated February 17, 1945, and to
Bureau telétype dated March 7, 1945.

Please be advised that stops were placed with the Bureau of Customs in
Fort, Worth before receipt of reference teletype, and that upon receipt of this
teletype the stops were removed, t..

- JRI/ang .
#100-7507
©c/SAC, NEW YORK

i |
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[— 0 : Q Me. Tolson___.°
en Mi. E. A. Toma.

’ i” ae. Clogs
Fa Federal Bureau of Investigation Mr. Cotto ZF.
de ’ Ar. Glavin,
{EULRY| mniten states Bepastument of Justice Mr. Ladd
WEY © Washington 25,8. 6. ve He

mo Jarch 26, 1945 Se
IN REPLY,PLEASE REFER TO ie. Tracyie. Mohr,
ree: . Mr. Carson,

D-33297 EE Mr. Hi

i MEUORANDUN TABORATORY TERORT A—
ir y sr. Fondon,

Re: AR Mr. Mumford
INTERNAL SECURITY - R Mr. JonosEZ—Me. Quin Tamm |

Tele. Rog. +2
ar. Noss
Nise Dosti |
Miss Gandy__—~ |

On Yarch 12, 1945 the Security Division of the Bureau requested that
‘the handwriting appearing on a letter addressed to the President signed by

one ARTHUR ADAMS, located in Bureau File #98-750L; serial #63 in the case

entitled: "U. S. S. Normandie (Us S. S. Lafayette) — SABOTAGE" be compared

vith the known handwriting of ARTHUR ADAMS, the subject in the above-entitled |
case.

As a result of this comparison, it was concluded that ARTHUR ADAMS, ‘the

subject in this case did not write the letter addressed to the President located

in Bureau File #98-750k, serial #63. Representative sauples of the known hand-
writing of ARTHUR ADAMS in the above-entitled case are found on specimens K8 and

KlToon were received in the Laboratory from the Security Division on February

10, 2915.

Addendum; The above examination was requested by Supervisor Whitson of
‘the Security Division. . i
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fog 5 scan woonen ie Tolonoi omens .Q Q Me, Bora Tom
| - i . Me. Clo
; SE Federal Bureau of Investigation + GotA Tr. cin

fe Ek Hnited States Department of Justice, Mr. Tad
engl -7 * THashington 25,8. G. re rctole—
rere March 205 1945 Mr. Tracy— ou Fees

rune,100-231260 bo
|; D-32985 BE | Mr Harbo____

3 HD:det Mr. Hendon______
ar. Mumford

. sr. Jones, |
© Mr. Quine Tema

- Tele. Room,
ERATERESE | Mr. Messe

iss Bean,
Ros ARTHUR ALEXANDROVIOH DNS Migs Gandy,

: INTERIAL, SECURIFY - & ge
On Yarch 6, 1945 the Security Division of the Bureau Feapfbted HIT the type-

writing and signature appearing on a letter addressed to the ident, dated May 12,
1941 contained dn the Bureau's Mscellaneous Correspondence File, 62-58216-2436, be
compared with the typemriting and the knom signature of the subject previously sub-
mitted to the Laboratory in comeotion with the above-entitled case,

As & result of the requested comparison, it was concluded that the signeture
“arthur Adams" appearing on the letter to the President referred to above was not
written by Arthur Alexandrovich Adams, whose known si jure has been submitted in
this case. An example of the known signature of in this case is found
on specinen K10 which 4s a three-page typevritben letter addressed to the Consul
General of the United States of America, dated larch 31, 1938, This specimen
‘together with other documents containing the signature of Arthur Adams, was received
in the Bureau from the State Department and was sutmitted to the Laboratory by the
Security Division on February 10, 1945.

The typemriting appearing on the lebter addressed to the President, referred to
above, was compared with the typenriting appearing on specimens previcusly received
for examination in connection with this case, but no identification was effected,

The letter referred to sbove is being Teteined in Bureau file 62-56216. >

ADDENDU: 3 EANULIDIF Con
‘The above examination was requested in a ménorendun from Mr. J. Ce Strickland

to Mr, Tadd, dated March 6, 19455... 33 280-238
whom ll
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- FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE -
2 DATE Lo-19-2011
70 Bris Larch 30, 1905 : i
a ©. GoNEnENTIAL
v MIRURANDIN “OR TES.DTSGTOR

oo ed «
8 ~

: 2
You will reneubor that wo had some information - 5

indicating that an official of the Distric* Attorney's EY
office had been in Canada checking on William wargolis, >
alias William S. Gailmore, in whom Kadio Station WJZ -
is particularlyinterested, ~~

.
| While a chock av Canada does not substantiate that . 1

anyone from Curran's office was actually in Canada, I es
thougnt you mould be interested in observing that Linry a
Gronewald has been investigating this matter. iy

N
o + ~ssisiotsy. D000 toposes, - a

Exotpt Fron Beka]. . : why
Dateor PecTassiine 4 Tadf4nito. Baw.ATamm + |

Attachiens Lhd 2 . EI

BEBRDES one os 2
nN . rp” 33/0Sd=234 z
PL FEDERAL BI1e=r+ ~r ~rSTIGATION g

"A This Hemorandun is for administrative purjoses APR 10 1845
7% to my, dostroyed ater action is vaken and |not sent 40 £114s)
Ko Oo WRT aneef)
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. Dare 10-19-2011 . -

No 1358"VIA DIPLOMATIC POUCH ’
: __COSEMRIT . Meréh 21, 1945, |v)

Se Mr. J, Edgar Hoover; Ca
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation, t
U.S, Department. of Justice, . 2)
VASHINGTON, DiC., U, S, A. <- I

Rot snmamanas : Lo
: . INTERNAL SEQURITY ~ R m
. Dear Sin: om

Reference is made to Bureau communication 3 h
#629 dated February 16th; 1945 requesting that[ IN

~N

7D B
La

8
- 2

70 2has now submitted  &
Lo- a report cont: . ng Information. 3

. 5"Investigation reveals that William MARGOLIS O William
Si GATLEOR, 0William, GATLYORE, 0 William MiRGOLIES,
@'Dr. SHAPIRO, vas legally admittéd to Cemada from the

- U.S.A, on Bept. 22nd, 1957, and left Canada for New _
York City, N.Y, U.S.A, on April 27th; 1989, Whilst 1a; Canada during the peRiod mentioned subject was known
only by the name of Vigan MAROOLLS end vag, duel ©

5 period Rabbi of thagptar ST_Communi ty gRCL0S!‘ NYEREERSti: MARGOLIS while here cantractel 35,000400 in debt:
f . and did issue certain worthleps fER6fues, but.# eaten -1

vas taken against MARGOLIS, this to avo pia-zefloc
tion upon the Jewish Community at ange

. my. oEdqui: that no invest; ii " |

| en |
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It will be fioted from the above that dhreugh.a . |
very ai: 5 ed that no inves: |
tigato

i
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. According ol rg EOL 1denti~
Ls 10d himself as a former F.B,T, Ageit who is now an .

.* investigator repres Station V7.2. No pt
- impression was give [by GRUNTHOLD that
he oithér represented or een Introduced by a :
United States authorized Police organization. -

- GRUNEYOLD -statéd that he was looking into
the background of MARGOLTS who" is considered a mon-
ace and has been a dangerous man to have in the posi-.

3 tion he occupied and GRUNEVOLD. further indicated that
© due to the Leftist speechos of MARGOLIS, he, GRUNEOLD,

vias interested in getting all hackground information
= obtainable to gite the Radio. Station. b .

- y All enquiries mel orto)have.
been very diserest and cere as Den Taken To prevent bo
in-any vay disclosing-thé interest of the Bureau in

- . this matter. +

Fo - : Very tiuly yours,
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,  Zederal Burcanof Investigation fre | .

Hnited States Department of Justice tS t
Yew York, 7, New York + -y "

. |

: 1
/ EXPrep/HES April 10, 1925 i
él 100-63983 ’ i

SRICET-0GT i

. we -
Director, FBI ® ot |

RE: ARTHUR AIEXANDROVICH ADAMS fh“ ~ - |
INERWUL SECURITY - R —
REFER § IS

Dear Sixt

: Reference is made to your teletype of March 7, 1945, wherein
you stated it vas not desired that a six months Oustons stop be placed
with interested officers at this time in view of the subject's return to
Wew York City.

In this connection you are advised that in response to your
teletype a mmber of the field divisions have reported that they have
removed both Customs end Irmigration stops against the departure of the
subject, However, there are still stops in effect at other field : .

divisions both with Irmigration offices in their ares and at other per-

tinent points covering exits fron the United States.

Therefore, in view of the referenced teletype it is requested
that the New York Office be advised if it is desired that all of the
stops be now removed.

Very truly yours,

. E. E. CONROY,
DELS TRIED fe. o_o)5 be | |

5 A
EOE
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w Office Memorandum + vireo states coversMeNT

to: Director, FEL DATE: April 12, 1945

JanoFROM SAG, Philadelphia Bp
: SUMECT. ARTHUR ALEKAVDROVICHOMS

i INTERNAL SECURITY (R) .
! Lt (Refer 5-15)

© *7 _!. Reference is made to the teletype from the New York Office to the - *
‘Bureau”and the Philadelphia Field Division dated March 30, 1945, which advised

i ‘that ADAMS had t61d the Immigration and Naturalization Service officials. at
¢ Buffalo, New York, on October 9, 1915, when he: entered fron Canada, that he

originally arrived in the United States on July 4, 1910, aboard the SS Verds
{7 ab New Yorl City. The teletype indicated that ADAUS may be identical with :

| ~one MARC OUR, who was described as machinist, born at Weborg, Finland,
“sc but a Rissibn citizen. This office wasrequested to check the records of the .

Immigration and Naturalization Service for any inforaation concerning MARCOS
| ADAMOUR or his brother,Sora ono, to whoa he was destined at that tine.

. This is to advise that the Central Office of the Immigration and
Naturalization Service at Philadelphia has no Fecords whatever concerning either
of these individuals under the names set forth,  .

. This case is being referred upon completionto the office of origin.

WHE/ctg : -
100-29,280  °
co: 2 New York . .

L. - - a

, & - woo -
. xy ear oo ’
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Room 2242

200-331260 — 237 Seeref.
QUDED  DRCIASSIRICATION AoTHORITY RIVED FOR

ey FEIAIOATIC paciaSSIFICATION GUE PERE NAL ATIENTECN
jo DATE ronen

Lg lay16,1945

Ret ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAS

No—
Investigation has detersined that Sabink Botkopt, also known as Sabina

Rotkoff, Sabina Rothkopf, Sabina BOthkoff and Sabina Batkoff, who Le residing
at 1245 Eastern Parkuay, Brooklyn, Hew Tork, bas racently received lotters from
De 3445 Ave. Papinesu (or Rapineau), App. 32, lontreal, Canada, and M. Gersono-
wits, Garilan 2589, Buenos Aires,Argentina JX wn)

presse]4]Vi
ce -| Sincerely yours, od

75] Sn

«1 ET oa
wrensWr
ay

Tsicgetty 00 DY
Eronpt TFOTES Catagory,
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ur Federal Bureau of Investigation HeClg

Hnited States Department of Justice Me. GUNTER oven
New York 7, Mew York . Mr.KaddvonnnseFt te Men

ste Ravn
‘BJD:CT April 13, 1948macy... ....
100-63985 I

. . - ITo
Director, FBI HePassing

0 1c. QoTu.
BE: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS be. eer...

INTERGAL SECURITY - & i Gandy. or
REFER § I.S. resesssnanana seen

BUREAU ‘FILE #100-331280 v

Dear Sirs |

In connection with current investigation in the New York
Field Division concorning SABINAYROTROP?, also known as_SABINA
ROTKOFF, SABINAYROTHKOSPF, SABI) )THKOFF and SAB] TKOFF, Vho * |
Presently resides at 1245 fieyParlay, Brooklyn, ur York, it
is noted thet this individual was recently the addressee of letters
fronthe folloing: 1S,

rv De 3445 Ave. Papineau (or Rapineau) =
RPSRQRIATE ACE) 5, APP. 32, Montreal, Canada.

Tp OSEIOES
: A S670 SYAUEING, Peoromotta seieary2709 pl

) 20 sire ek <#rGErilen 2689 Exoapt, raSS, Calogery,GH SERA IIR Sel", arenian, 0 stealsSd Cr
ii % It should be noted that Bureau letter to New York, dated 1

Pebruary 26, 1945, in the above-captioned matter, transmitted photo-
static copies of the Canadian Foreign Exchange Control Board file on }

08° Censorship intercepts of letters dated December 3, 1940 and b7D
August 23, 1941, from ROTKOPF, then residing at St. Agathe des Monts,

P. 0. Box 240, Quebec, Canada to Senora lr. Gerzanovitoh, Cucha Cucha
+ 2331 Dtc. 1, Buenos Aires, Argentina and to Senor M¥Qersiovovitz, © @ |

, Cucha Cucha 2331 ~ D. to 1, Buenos Adres, Argentina, which letters in-
dicated that ROTKOPF had transmitted money, end desired a friend in

Argentina to act as intermediary in sending food parcels to Mme. S. |
Bourgoin, c/o Mme. J. Thomas, 14 Rue Cherchill, Marseille, France.
This record also contains correspondence to the effect that ROTKOPF
was subsequently warned by the Canadian Foreign Eduhange Bord of wen. ., | °
her offense in. forwarding money to ensay ocoupied ferritory,'but
was advised that no further action in her case would be takenat 23 5

: o> lerddiazo-23]
4 ao Bo open T= T

55 ergo MEET? 1945| ©OPIES DESTROYED£240 2° 00 Aisli i,
IZA
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NY 100-63983 April 13, 1945
Ltr. to Director -

es imo.
. It is requested that the Burosu indices be checked for

. information availeble concerning the two above-mentioned recent
intercepted addresses, and that appropriate sources be requested
to identify persons residing at those addresses. U

Vory truly yours,

Loner=. cot
special Agent in 6k Cd

. |

|
|
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CONF WASHINGTON 31 AND PHILADELPHIA FROM NEW YORK ¥ T419,

BIRECTOR AND SAC eh

KAKI. ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS = R. REFER FIVE IS. SUBJECT
ADVISED IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION OFFICIALS, BUFFALO, OCT.
NINTH, FIFTEEN, WHEN ENTERING FROM CANADA, THAT HE ORIGINALLY
ARRIVED US JULY FOURTH NINETEEN TEN, ABOARD SS VERDI AT NYC. NO
OTHER\DETAILS ON OTHER DETAILS ON MANIFEST OF THIS VESSEL BUT ONE

MARGOSNADANOUR SHOWN. ADAMOUR DESCRIBED AS MACHINIST, AGE TWENTYFOUR,
FIVE SiX* INCHES, BROWN HAIR AND EYES, DARK COMPLEXION, RUSSIAN -,
CITIZEN, FINNISH RACE, BORN WEBORG, FINLAND. ADAMOUR HAD. SAILED
FROM BUENOS AIRES JUNE TEN NINETEEN TEN WAS@ING TO BROTHER, ‘BORIS
AT VOORHEESVILLE, NY AND LAST PERMANENT RESIDENCE WAS BUENOS AIRES,
CONSIDERING PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION AGE, OCCUPATION RACE, AND FACT

ADAMS HAS CLAIMED RESIDENCE IN ARGENTINA FROM EIGHTEEN NINETY SEVEN
TO NINETEEN NAUGHT NINE, BOSSIBLE ADAMOUR 1S IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT.

ALBANY SHOULD MAKE COMPLETE CHECK AT VOORHEESVILLE FOR ANY RECORD

OF SUBJECT OR BORIS, REMEMBERING NAMES OF ADAMOFF, ROTKOFF AND i

ROTHHOPF, HAVE BEEN USED BY SUBJECT. PHILA SHOULD CHECK INS RECORDS

] FOR ANY INFO UNDER NAMES OF BORIS OR MARCOS ADAMOUR.

ConROY  * + :
NY RT PH .
RECEIVED~ 3-30-45 7-5L PM EWT TW ee ha Sw 4 ;

ALBANY ADVISED .

© j
FORE 3 170 B32 0438

+ Lee
: 1:

3
. If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated

outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in
OTH Ti the Bureau's coding systems.LET /

[
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— FELso morro Sa
THiscaseomomreoar NEW YORK, ‘KEW YORK | NYFiLeNo. 100-63983 SBS
REPORT MADE AT: oars alos Pepinrorwitic Macs| REPORT MADE BY:

NET YORK, NEW YORK | 2/p2/i5 rw 5|FRAKGIS X. PLANT

ne . oa>F———

ARTUR ALEKATDROVIORADNIS (IF “THIERIAL SECURITY - R
RA REFER 5 IS i

WT es) SUMMARY REPORT
1 2 "(8) ARTHUR DAS"n Kay 17, 1933, at Toronto, Canada, exccuted a form entitled

- Application for Tmuigration Viea (non quota) and on the somo dy subsoribed and]
VY swore to same before ROBERT 7. HARDING, United States Vice Consul, in that
1 city. ThereinADAUS rade false clains as to his date and place of birth and
: his places of previous residence. .

(8) ARTUR ADAUS on May 17, 1938, entered tho United Statos'at Buffalo, Kew York,
using Non-quota Trmigration Vise #1826. This viea reflected that he was y
“a British subject~-domioiled in Canada, Extrance was by means of the P
MICHIGAN CENTRAL, RATIROAD Train No. 82. By this entrance ADMIS caused bo
be made Tnmigration Nenifest No. 112 which reflected false information as
to bis dabe and place of birth, his nationality, and which indicated that

Qu gfe had never boon dn the United Statos before.

. & Theso falso statements on the part of ARTHUR ADS as set forth in Sections
(VN 4% and 150 ape 4n violation of Title &, Scobion 214, United States odo
SI & Annotated.
VehHRD, As to the Statute of Limitations which applies in this regard, Seetign 11
CRN iene and Decisions" under Title 8, Scction 214, United States Code

MW) =,. - Annotatod states in effect that the general statute of limitations does not
nol GL apply in those cases and thereunder deportation for unlawfulentry ig never
faybarred, — ae TA,
I (6) ARTHUR ADAXS on February 15, 1940 executeda foe of four pages embitled

"Application for a Certificate of Arrival and Preliminary Form for a
Deslaration of Intention® which bore No. 1024157. Herein ADAMS made falee
statenents as to his birthplaegiendpioneai¥o. He signed this form md :
ET EpGIES Hl

TE gps)wees
. EO eR] 1BLCoieHS

comes oris neronT FommnEigel i Ts
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NY 10063983 . . .

certified that the foregoing statements were trus to the best of his °
imowledge and belief. Page #3 of this forn is entitled "Statements of
Facts to be Used in MakingUy Declaration of Intention”. Therein ADANS
again falsely states that he was born May 4, 1890 in Toronto, Canada, and.is of Canadian-British nationality. He has also signed and certified to
the truth of the statements in this form. LJ

(D) ARTHUR ADAMS on April 5, 1940 filed Declaration of Intention No. 458242 in
the United States Distridh Court for the Southern District of New York in
which he, supplied false information as to his nationality and date and K
place of birth. ADAS subscribed and swore to this Delaration before. the = |
‘Deputy Clerk oFth. United States District Coit of the Southern District ;
of New York. ;

© These false statesiemts on thé part of ARTHUR ADAUS are in violation of \
Title 8, Section 746 of the United States Gods Annotated; however, it, is

- to be noted that this law yas not. passed until October 14, 1940. The J
citation fon the statute in effec at that tie should be Title 18; Ses- {
“lon 12, and thé Statute of Iinitations applicable here provides for |

A fiye years and is set: forth in the United States Statutes ab Large,
Vol. 34, Pt. 1; Chapber 3592, Section 24 (Act of June 29; 1906). Those |
imitations were carried over intact in the aforementioned law passed, 4
October 14, 1940, and ave reflectedinTitle 8 of Section 746.,ir jh» =. i

(E) ARTHUR ADAMS on September 18; 1940 executedanAlien Hegistration Form ilwherein he stated falsely as to his birthplace, his citizenship, and his i
dats of bixth, He further erroneously statod thatho Tived in tho United iStates for a total of to years and four months. i

These acts by ARTHUR ADAUS constitute violations of Title 18, Section 80; §United States Code Annotated, and the Statute of Limitations which is 1. applicable is set forth in Title 18, Section 590(s). It is noked that }
‘the limitations in this Section are continued until three years afer x
the termination of the present hostilities: 1) |

y
; i

> / J



)
eo

0



< © © N

i
NY 1200-63983"

Appropriate Official, ,ILIGRATTON AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE, k70Golunbus Avenue, New York City: 1
’ Will introduce their file #99416/242 relativeto. ARTHUR ADAMS. :A letter dated December 10, 1937 1s contained therein and reflects that oneSu J+ NOVICK of the VHOLESAIE RADIO SERVICE COMPANY, 1MC.,100 Sixth Avenue,

New York City, Wrote to the migration and Naturalization Service, Depart- ©ment of Labor, asking peraission to import their Canadian representativeARTHUR ADAYS as a. skilled laborer. The letter described ADAMS as being.a J
‘male, age 47, residing at 1223 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada. 1Ib was further stated that he vas to be imported to create designs and to .labor in the development of radio and sound equipment. As of December 16,
1937 NOVICK was interviewed by U. A. MAGEE, Immigration Inspector, abwhich‘tine he advised that ADAXS had been employed by his Company in Canada for- fen yoars as an agentand designer and had actuallybeen bornin Canada.Due to the fast that investigation on the part of the Immigration Service i: reflected that there yas no shortage of labor of the type for which ADAMS. oyTas to be imported, the. aforementioned application was deniéd as of Februaiy9, 1938. © : |

The file also: contains a letter dated March 31, 1938 written by =. |
ARTHUR ADAUS bo the Tnmigration and Naturalization Service at which time ° |he stated that he did not desire to enter the United States as a sidlled |
contract laborer working for theTHOLESALERADIO CORPORATION as had |previously been requested inasmuch as he vas how an independent specialist. |He explained that besides doing work for the WHOLESALE RADIO CORFORATIONhe platined to perfect a cream whipping machine; the patents of which wereheld by a ir, HARRY PLETUAN. ADAUS furtherexplainedthat. they planhed
¥o manufacture this machine and that he also planned to establish aSeohnical laboratory of his om. This filo reflected that the ADAMS
Letter of March 31 was referred to the fashingtonHeadqyarters of theTanlgration Service snd the New Tork file was closedsLJ .

Appropriate Official,
DOIIGRATTONANDNATURALIZATIONSERVICE,Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: .

. Will introduce their file No. 226180 which contains an ApplicationZor Inmigrabion Visa (non-guota)t executed on Kay 17, 1938beforeROBERTWe HARDING, Vice Consul of the Untbed States of America at Toronto, Canada.

| ) - nd
/
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‘Mis application reflects that ARTHUR ADAS was at the time of the sigaing }
of the application forty-uight years of age, of Scotch race, and had been .
Bora on, the 4th day of May, 1890 at Toronto, York, Ontario. It was further -
reflected that for five years imediately preceding the application the
applicant had resided at 1223 King Street Wiest, Toronto, Ontario: Parents
of the applicant, ware stated to be ALEXANDER ADAUS, fathers and REGINA
ADAUS, mother, The maiden ndme of the mother was stated to be RANTO. .
In tho application ADAMS: further alleges that neither of his parents is

+ living and that the name of the Hearest relative in the country fron which !
he cane was ALFRED RANTO, uncle, whose address was Larder Lake, Ontario.
It was noted that this application bore the stanp of the American Consulate
in Toronto, Canada, and had been subscribed and sworn to before ROBERT W.
HARDING on May 17, 1938.

Attached to. the application were the following pepers submitted
‘by ARTHUR ADAIS in support of his contention of not becoming a public
charge: . .

(a) Statement made by ARTHUR ADAMS on Msy 16, 1938 before H.
MAX STIARTZ, Comrisgioner and Notary Public, City of Toronto,
Gouisty of York, Canada, inwhichhe states that his possessions

d in the forn of stock, United States currency, and testing equip=
ment, consigh of-= .

1. 100 shéves of Technological Laboratories, Tnc. stock
Valued at $40.00 per share, total value $4,000.00.

2. Bank ascount with the Gorn Exchange Bank Trust Cos,
Terminal Branch, of New York City, to the amount of
$1,395.00.

3. Savings Bank AScount with the Central Savings Bank,
No. 179,519, Broadway Office, City of New York, to the
amount of $908.57. -

4 Bank account with the Bank of Montreal, King & Dufferin
Sts, Branch, City of Toronto, Ontario, to the amount of

J $580,73.

5. An account with the Wholesale Radio Service Inc. to the
amount of $1,000.00.

5m 3 ,

\ | ~ \
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NY 100-63983
1
i

6. Cash on hand fn American currency §250.00,
7. Equipment consisting of microscopes and other testing . ¢

equipment; amounting to $1500.00. « i

(b) A statement of the CORN EXCHANGE BANK AID TRUST COUPAYY, 50 (. Church Street, New York City, of their account with Ur, =ARTHURADAIS, 1223 King Street Vest, Toronto, Ontario, Canada. ]° Thig statemént shows the balance of May 13, 1938 as being
" $1395.00. \

(e) A letter from theCORN EXCHANGEBANK.AND TRUST COMPANY, 265-267 <
Broadway, New York City, dated May 14, 1938, addressed bo ifr.
ARTHUR ADAMS, 1223 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada. .Tis letter states briefly that ons JACOB B. ARONOFF had :opened an account with the Bank on that day in the pane of
‘TECHNOLOGICAL LABORATORIES, INC. with a deposit, of $4000.00 w. and withi the nae of ARTHURADAUS given as being the treasurer. .

(3) A letter dated Yay 12, 1938 addressedto.Mr. ARTHUR ADAMS, 1223
King Street Vest, Toronto, Ontario, Canada. This letter ig !
sigoed by S. J.NOVICK and advises that, he is holding for ADAMS!account, $h6 sun of $1000.00 which would be availsble to him ;‘upon request. He enclosed therewith a note for the amount.

There ig also attached to this visa application the followingpapers.Tequied by the applications

(1) Photostatic copy of a Certificate of Birth, 520109 issuedby the Deputy Registrar-General, ProvinceofOntario, iDominion of Canada, which certifies that the following par- !tioularsare of regard in the Office of the Registrar-Genoralof Ontario—Nano of child, ARTHUR ADAMS; date of birth, May 4,1890; place of birth, Toronto, County York; name of father,
ALEXANDER ADAMS; address of father, 14 Walton Street; occupa-‘tion, dressnaker; maiden nae of mother, REGINA RANTO; date
of registration, 2nd of October, 1935. It was veflected that‘this birth is registered in Declaration Book No. 134, Year 1890.

(2) A statenent issued by the Gity Police Department, Toronto,Canada, on Apri) 6, 1938 which certifies that the name of ARTHURADAUS does not appear in the records of that department.

fe 1
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(3) A statement dated May 12, 1938 directed to the United States i
Consul, Toronto, Canada, from Police Headquarters, Windsor, J
Ontario, which certified that a search had been made-of the
erininal files of that department, but thiey failed to reveal

| ‘the name of ARTHUR ADAMS.

(4) Non-quota Immigration Viea #1626 issued toARTHURADANS on
ay 17, 1936, by ROBERT HARDING, Vice Consul of the United
States of America, This visa describes ADAMS as being of
Canadien nationality and indicates that no passport was re-
quired as he wes.a British subject--domiciled in Canada.
There was also noted thereon a certification by an Iomigration
Official that ARTHUR ADALS arrivedin the United States at
Buffalo, New York, on Michigan Central Train No. 82 on May 17, j
1938. It is noted that the stamp of the Aterican Consulate
General, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, appears on the. face of this
visas

Appropriate Official,
"DOITGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE,
Buffalo,New York:

¢ Will introduce and identify Immigration Manifest #112 in the name
of ARTHURADAUS.which reflects the following information: It Was issued
Yay 17, 1938 at Toronto; Canada, for ARTHUR ADAUS who was forty-eight years
of age, was born in Toroitto, Ontario, Canada, and who was of a Sootch race
and Canadian nationality. It reflected that ADAMS' last permanent resi-
dence was 1223 King Street, Toronto, Canada, and that his uncle was one.
ALFRED RANTO of Jarder Lake, Ontario. In answer to the question Ever |
4n U.S." the answer of "No" had been supplied. The manifest reflected that |
ADANS' destination 7as the COMANIDER HOTEL, 240 Test 73rd Street, New York |
City, that he possessed Immigration Identification No. 975559 and that Ll
he had arrived in Buffalo by Michigan Central Train No. 82.

This official will also be capable to state upon what circumstances
this manifest is secured by the Tnrigration Officer and from what sources :
‘the information contained thereon is obtained.

Appropriate, Official,
'DATGRATTON AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE,
70 Columbus Averue, New York City:

AIL produce their File Nos 24725707 Of ARTHUR ADAKS which contains
an Application for a Certificate of Arrival and Preliminary Form for a ]

J
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Declaration of Intention. This form is comprised of four pages, was dated !
February 15, 1940; and ves, certified toand signed byARTHUR ADALS of 240 J
Tost 73rd Street, New York City, New York. Therein ADS supplied the 1

- information that he had arrived in the United States through the Port of
Buffalo, Yew York, on May 17, 1936, aad that he had not been absent; fron
the United States since that dats. He further stated that he had never
used another name in this country, that ie was born in Toronto, Canada,
Yay 4, 1890, that his father's full neme was ALEXANDER ADAMS and his mother's

aiden bane was REGINA RANTO. The applicant further stated that he had
never been deported from the United States, that neither his fatifer nor his
mother vas ever a citizen of this country, and that he himself had filled
out. form, The third page of this form is entitled Statement of Facts to
De Used inliskingly Declaration of Intention." It too is certified and
signed by ARTHUR ADAMS of 240 Viest 73rd Strest, New York City. In this
stateaent ADAIS states that he is forby-irine years of age, was born in

. Toronto, Canada, on Nay 4, 1890, is of Scotch-Finnish race and of Canadian-
British nationality.

The same, official will also produce a copy of Declaration of In-
tention No. 458242 which reflects that it was subscribed and sworn to by
ARTHUR ADAMS on. April 5, 1940 before WLLLIAY KATISON, Deputy Clerk, United
States District Court, Southern District of New York, New York City. Herein
ADAMS states that he Was. presently residing at 240'Viest 73rd Street, New
York City; that he was born May 4; 1890 in Toronto, Canada, and vas of
Scotch-Finnish race and British-Caiadian nationality. He further alleged
that he had emigrated to the United States from Toronto, Canads, lawfully
entéring at Buffalo, New York, under thename of ARTHUR ADAUS on ley 17;
1938.1)

Appropriate Official, .
TUNTGRATION. AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

+ PETadelpi,Fomplunias
"WALI produce Alien Registration Form Nos 1956875 of ARTHUR ADAS

which reflects that he subscribed to and swore to the same on September 18,
1940 at. New Tork City. This régistration reflected that ADAUS wes born
in Toronto, Ontario, Canada, on May 4, 1690, and that he as a citizen of
Canada. He further stated that he had lived in the United States a total
of two. years and four months and had been in and out of the country approxi=
mately twenty times. LI

This same official will produce an "Adress Réport Card--Alien
Registration" dated February 6, 1941, bearing Registration No. 1958675
and the signature of one ARTHUR ADAMS. This card advises of the changs of

--
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address of the signer from 240 Fest 73rd Street, New York City, to .
130 East 39th Street; New York City. -

: (Tt is to be noted that the last-nentioned address on 39th
Strest 43 the present abode of the subject of instant investigation.) .

. = * * * ow
- AB. to the birth of the. subject in Toronto, Canada onlay 4, 1890,

investigation there has failed to reflect any informationasto his family
other than thie registration of birth itself. Further, ADAMS has been idens
tified as having been in the United States. on previous occasions ab Which
‘times he supplied different information as to the place and date of his birth.
These facts will be brought out by the: testimony of the. witnesses mentioned
hereafter.

. frm R.- 4218
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Appropriate Official :
‘SOCIETY OF AUTOWOIIVE ENGINEERS, !
2.Vest30thStreet, New York City:

Will produce their file relative to ARTHUR A, ADAMS. This file
first reflects that as of September 21, 1925 one ARTHUR ADAUS attended 1
an anal motor boab mesting at which tine he gave the address of §
Union of Soviet, Socialist Republic, Komunisticheskayo, #274 This

eeting was held ab the Comodore HotelinNew York City. D

Tt vas futher reflected that on Novesber 30, 1928 the SOCIETY
Hed Teceived an application fron ARTHUR A. ADAUS ab vitich ‘time he supplied ¢
an address of Netional Airoraft, Industries, iAvistrestt, Moscow. In this E
application ADAMS. described hingelf as a mesber of the Board of Directors,
that his superior officer was one if. G. URIVAYEV, chairman,and that the
product of he company was airplanes; enginespropellers and auxiliaries, i
Therein ADAUS stated that he was born October 25, 1885 ab Eekiltuna,
Svieden, that he vas a citizen of the U.S.S.R. and had gradwsted fron the
eval Engineering School, Kronstadt, Russia, in llay 1909, receiving a
dogreé of Mechanical, Engineer. For his record of autaotiveengincestag
of other qualifying experience ARTHUR A. ADAUS supplied the following:

|

Dates Names & Addresses of Compenies Position Details as to Work |

From Méroh 1921 lst State Auto forks, Production Completed factory #
to August 1921 Moscow Engineer buildings of the First

State Auto-Yorks; in-
stalled equipment,

, organized production
and’operatied the plant. The
Yorks are now producing a 137]
ton ruck *

104
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“Dates Names&Addresses of Companies Position Details ofVrk
From Augy 1921 1st State Suto Works, Director of
to November 1923 Hoscom orks (see above)

4Fron November Cbuchow Yorks, Lenin- Chief Engi- Reorganized the Torpedo1923 to grad ner Air-' Dept. of the works for
January 1925 - craft Engine Aircraft Engine production”

Dept. and operated thie depart |
ment. . 3

Fron January 1925 National Adfcraft Member of Borad In charge of engine |to this date Industries, Noscow of Directors - production department;
later- Production Planning
Departisent; at present in
charge of designing and
equipping new plants.

. ‘Attached to this application were forms subiitted by the Feferences givenDy, ADAIS $0. the SOCIETY: The following individuals were given as thesereferences: VW. J. DURING, Syracuse, New York; G: J. HAUSUAN, East Grange,New Jersey; CHARLES PACK, New York; MARK STERN, Flint, Michigan; CHARLES HsCOLVIN, Brooklyn, New Yorks and ED. DOLLIN, Long Tsland, New York; and
‘OSCAR MALYSHEVITOH, Amtorg Trading Company, New York City: ALL of these -references replied indicating that they were desirous of seeing ARTHUR ADASbecone a member of the SOCIETY. LJ

This file also reflecteda letter dated January 28, 1929 fromARTHUR A. ADAUS to the SOCIETY OF AUTGOTIVE ENGINEERS, INC. ThereinADAUS confirms the receipt of a letter advising hin of his application as a
foreign member of the Society. He further states that he is about to return‘to the U.3.S.R, where he. is engagd in Work and where he expects to spendconsiderable tine. He concludes the letter by. stating that his departure
for the U:5.5.R: is scheduled for February 1, 1929, and hie requested Shatll material, literature, eto. should be sent bo hi at the address ofARTHUR A. ADAYS, M.E., National Aircraft Industry, Moscow, Cherkassky 2,US.5.R. The file also contained a copy of a letter dated February 9, 1929Tritten by the SOCIETY toARTHUR A. ADAIS ab the aforementioned address.This letter, briefly, concerned the securing of additional applications formexbership in the. Soviety by ADAUS from other engineers in the U.S.S.R.Acsordingto the Saciety!s records there vas no indication whatsoever thatthis letter of February 9 had mot been delivered to ADS. )(

a1. .
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_ GEORGE JOHN HAUSMAN, : |
Member of Sales & eer] Dept.
ua a Garparation, PoniLs, Neds, .
Residence-—-155 Roosevelt Avenue, Hasbrouck Heights, Nei Jersey:

Can testify that ARTHUR ADRS, subject of this investigation, is {
identical with oneARTHURADAMS whom he met in August of 1928 ab the 4
Headquarters of the AMTORG TRADING CORPORATION in Moscow. ADAMS at that

time was in charge of the Aviation Production in the U.SaSaReLf

Can testify that this ADAMS is identical ‘with the ARTHUR A, ADAMS

for whon he acted as a reference on an application of the SOCIETY OF
- AUTCMOTIVE ENGINEERS and for whom he returned a reference form in 1928.1)

Gan testify that he again met ADAVS in the United States at the
- Statler Hotel in Detroit, Michigan, in approximately 1932. ADAMS at that ,

ime told him that he was residiiig thee aud was a member of a commission i
studying autos or tractors or both. He can ‘testify that ADAKS later

contacted him and that they met and had dinner together in New York City.(J

CHARLES PACK,
Doehler Die Cast: Con >

: So outsTvameesio Tork ty:

‘Gan testify that he met ARTHUR ADALS in November or Deceiber of
1928 in the Jnited States at which tine ADAMS vas acting as the head of an
official U,S.5.R. Purchasing Commission. PACK was being paid at the time
for his services rendered to the Commission headed byADAS by ‘thie AMTORG:
TRADING CORPORATION OF NEW YORK CITY. ADAMS was the head of this. Commission

and PACK stated that he (ADAUS) had approached him to aid him in drawing up
the plans. for some proposed factories. As stated, PACK was paid for his
services by the Antorg Trading Corporation; however, he explained that
ADAMS would tell Amtorg what to do in conjunction with this particular J

missions LJ] - :

. PACK can further testify that this ADAMS is identical with the

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS subject. of instant investigation.)

This withess can also testify that he wrote a recommendation

for ARTHUR ADAMS to the Soéiety of Automotive Engineersel>

a2 .
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We J. DIRDG,
‘Precision Casting Co:
eee, New Tor

Gan testily that the ARTHUR A: ADAUS for vhon he acted as a 4
reference on an applicationformezbership in the Society of Automotive
Engineers was identical with the ADAUS of instant investigation. He can

i Purbher state that ADAUS is identical with one ADAS who acted a8 a
Iiaison Manager and interprobed Russian specifications to American
specifications approxinatelyseventeen years ago when the PRECISION

CASTING COUPANY was employed in the manufacturing of casting for the
AATORG TRADING COREORATION. LT

| CHARLES H. COLVIN,
320 Conte?parkCentral Park Vest, #18-B,

York City:- 7

Can testify that in approxizately 1928 or 1929 one OSCAR MALYSHEVITOH
who ab that time wag in. charge of theAUTORG TRADING COMPANY, New York City,
had introduced hin to one ARTHUR ADAUS who maintained his office in the
Trading Companys This witness was unable to identify ADAMS in a group photo=
graph. He admitted, however, that he had acted as a reference for ADAMS in
his application for mexbership in the Society of Autonotive Engineers bub
mas wnsble to remember any of ‘the details. L{

1] ot
Can testify that ARTHUR ADAMS, subjéct of this investigation, ©

visited the Tiright Aeronsutical Corporation in the lste part of 1932 or
the early part of 1933 8s a member of an of] S.R. Goanission
eoamas osorting [eis Gamiseion cae
to tho United Stites to negotiate a contract TIER Ths Wright Abroasutical |

i “Corporations L

Can further testify that he had previously mst ARTHUR ADALS at

‘the offices of the AMTORG TRADING CORPORATION in Moscow in Jimary of

about, 1926 who was identified bo fin as a tool Ban. He ghates that ab 1
r ‘that time ADUS appeared to be an iportant individualand]believed

that, he was an official representative of the Soviet Government. During

“13
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| oaSnforastion fron ADAUS Gon-
orning Fs backgroud; rovooled to hin thet he had boon born 1

’ in Swodon of an American fathor and Russian mother and had boon educated A
in the vicinityof Boston, UassachusotbseLee)shld thik ho left

. Uosoow in May of 1926 and subsequent; to thet Tims over sewARTHUR ADAMS
ogdin until the mentioned visit in 1932. I) it

- Can tostify that the ARTHUR ADAMS whom he met in ifoscow, Russie,
and thet the ARTHUR ADAMS who visited the Wright Aeronautical Corporation
in 1952 as a membor of an official UuS,S.R. Comasion ave identical with .
he subject of instant, ifvostigskion, (Tho officiel records of this visit

. ofARTHUR ADAS in 1932 as contained in the files of the Timi gration and
. Naturalization Service will be set forth hereafters) LI i

The other references supplied by ADANS on hfs application for
membership in the SOCIETYOF AUTMOTIVE ENGINEERS are prosutly being interes }
viemd and may bo able ¥o submit additional information as to hls idontitye [( 1

. Jom smack, =

EpToyoos,BatTool & lachino Corporation, :
esis, TotTage orateNorYorkCogs Polat, Naw Yorks

| Both those witnbsaos identified photographs of ARTHUR ADALS
B subject of instant; investigation and identified him es en individual whom

‘they loow undor the name of ADAMS Who had worked wth thon for the BLATR
- T00L & MACHTNGRY WORKS, TNCs for spproximatoly two yours in 1917 ead 1518 © ]

. BORNEMAN can. state that he renéubors ADAUS as being very radical
id that ADRS had attended the RAID SCHOOL which st thi: time ms Socielistics LI

“ue :
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An Appropriate Official,
 DOSTGRATION AND. NATURALIZATION SERVICE -
70 Columbus Averme, .New York, N. Ye

Will introduce their file, Number 99266/469, on ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH
ADS, “This file, enong other things, reflscts a letter dated November
29, 1932 to the Commissioner of Timigration, Ellis Island, New York City,
{rom W. N. SMELSER, Assistant to the Secretary, Department of labor,
Washington, Ds Ce According to this letter, SUELSER had just been ad=
vised that a number of Russian nationals’ were coming to the United
States and Would arrive December 5, 193%n the SS EUROPA. There are .
five names shown, the first of which is ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH ADAMS, born -
dn Eskilustuna, Sweden in 1885%, The letter contimes to state that
these individuals are coming to the Uiited States as representatives. of
the. CHIEF AVIATION TRUST of the U.S.S.R.. in connection with the. agreement
for technical assistance concluded by that, trast With the CURTISS WRIGHT
EXPORT CORPORATION, LJ -

“The £116 contains ah "Application to Extend Tine of Temporary Stay",
. subsoribed and sworn to by, ARTHUR A. ADALS on April 21, 1933, In this

form ADAMS states that his place of birth is Eskilstuna, Sweden, and that,
he owes allegiance to the U.S.S.Re He further states that his occupation
is that of engineer, that ho is married, and that his residence in the
United States is in care of the ANTORG TRADING CORPORATION, 261 Fifth
Avemo, New York City. Ho states that he is in the United States as. the
Topresentative of tlie CHIEF AVIATION TRUST of the U.5.S.R., and that he
is an employee of that trust in Moscow, Russia, He explains this request
for an extension of his temporary stay by stating that his presence in
‘the United States is required for another period of time. \J

A letter of May 6, 1933 to the Commissioner of Immigration, Ellis
Island, Yew York City, fron the Acting Commissioner General, Bureau of
Immigration, Washington, D, C., reflects that this aforementioned appli-
cation for extension of temporary stay was granted. I .

On October 10, 1933 a "Memorandum to Deporting Division" Was pré-
pared by the Commissionerinwhich he advised that WARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH
ADAIS - 8° 47" was sailing on the SS AQUITANIA October 11, 1933, tourist ]class, |!

is
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Then, on October 14, 1933,EIVARD CORS, Commissioner of Tuigration 3ab Yow York City, notified ths CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COUPANY of New TorkCity, wich had acted as sureties on the bond of ADALS while in this cowie iry, that, bis departure having been offiolally verified, thebond Washereby cancelled, | .
This sams official will introduce siifest Number 11353; Which Te=Tlects that ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH ADAIS, ego 47 aid a oitizen of the UiS.S.Ra,arrived in Yew York City aboard the SS EUROPA on Docezber 5, 1932, Thismanifest furthior reflects that ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH ADAIS was born inEskilustuna, Sweden, $hat his last permanent residence was in Moscow,Rissia, that he had nover been 4n tho United States before, and that heas going £6 theAMTORGTRADING CORPORATION, 261 Fifth Averus, Naw YorkCitys This manifestdesoribedARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH ADNS ao being 519%;. of falx complexion, brown hair; bromneyes.\|

£0 Appropriate Official,
DATGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
‘Failadelphiz, Pemnsylvanis

Will produce theif file, Number 55851/136, on ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH ._ ADS, This file coftalisiniar Anformationas hat. contained in :Imdgration File 99266/4(9,.g3 mentioned heretoford to be produced by an: appropriate oftielalofdieTemigration sad laturalisation Sarvico atetl York City, The PriTadeiphia file dosh contain +h original of agtter dated December 12, 1932 directed to_tho Honorable Wy N, SMELSER,Assistant to the Secretary, Departuent. of Labor, Washington, Dy Cog bythe fim of STUPSON, THACHER, AND BARTLETT, 120 Broadnay, New York CitysThereinthe writer states in effect thet a mmber of individuals; dn=cluding PARTHUR ALEXANDOVIOE ADALS, bornin Eskilustupa, Sweden in 18657,were coming fo the United States as representatives of the, CHIEF AVIATIONTRUSTof tho U.S.S.Rs in comection with the sgreemcnt for technicalassistance concluded By that trust with the CURTISS WRIGHT EXPORT CORPORA-
- ZION. The letter continuesto state: that theparty was. to srrive in HewYork City on December 5, 1932 on the SS EUROPA, and while in this comntry

the "mentioned Russian ationsls willbe associated with our cliént, theAMTORG TRADING CORPORATION, || .

16
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This file also contains a form entitled nGorbificate of Admiséion ofAlien® dabed April 17, 1933, which is certified to be a correct recordand statenent of facts felative to the adnission to the United States of ‘
ARTAUR ADALS, This certificate reflects that ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH ADAIS,
a citizen of Russia bom in Eokilstuis, Sweden, had arrived at the Port
of Yew York on Decerber 5, 1932, It further states that his last per-manerit residence vas in lioscom, U.S.§:R., that he intends to returd to- that country, that he. had never been in the United Stites petore; and fat
he Was going to AMTORG, 261 Fifth Avene, New York Citys

There is also set forth inthis.file a copy OF the fom entitled
“Application to Extend Tine of Temporary‘Stagtytho details of which have
‘been set forth heretofores 1) . .

. * » . - * * *Investigation has Tevesled a number of other Tecords pertaining to 1ARTHUR ADAYS tending to furthior reflect that up to 1936 ADAMS always
©laiaed birth in the year 1865 in Sweden.i

An Appropriate Official, fd
DMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
Ellis Tsland, New York, Ne.¥, -

WALL introduce their file, Number 986 Pertaining. to. ARTHURNDS and i vide SABER. K-loktar Souteton Siioestn Sheed DOoGEDOR 41915 addressed to theComissioner General of Tnmigration, Washington, DiCe,£ron the Office of tho Imigration Commissioner; Montreal, Cenads, Te~|. © flects that warrants of arrest forARTHURADAMS had been issued. It Was *
\ further stated that’ADAMS had been adnitted at Buffalo, New York on

\- October 9, 1915and had since been attempting to import a Woman, SABINA f’ ROTHKQEF, nto the United States for imoral purposes. It Was also
3 statéd that ARTHUR ADAMS, in a statement under oath, had advised that the

mentioned wonan wes married t hin by a oity magistrate at TorontO,Ontardo, Canada, but that this statemsnt had beers refuted by SABINA
FOTHROPF in a Board examination, atwhichtine she finally adaitbed that .\ sho-had never married, As of Decembér 25, 1915 ARTHUR ADAMS wrote to
FREDERICK C. HOWE, Us S; Commissioner of Immigration at. New York City, re-
questing his assistance in obtaining entrance. from Canada for ADALS! wife
and child, He further states that his wife and Son arrived in the United

3 17
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‘States from Rottordin, Holland on November 24, 1914 and were duly ad=

mitted to the country, His wife, he continuéd, had gone $9 Cenada for

® . a few months, but vas barred upon attempting to return to the United

States inasmuch as she was unsble to prove that she was his legal wife

ag ‘the marriage certificate. issued by the magistrate in Brussels, Bel-
ghim 4 lay of 1909 had been lost, ADS claimed that he himself went
%o. Toronto in October of 1915 and took gut a new marriage cortifioste
at the City Hall there, but again liis Wife Was refused admission or .

the ground that the certificate isgued in Toronto Was not signed by a
ninister of the church as. required by Canadien law, ADA contixios

- to request that the Irmigration Department should allow his wife to

enter the United States, following which entry he agreed to be married

underwhatever conditions the Tnmigration authorities should consider

‘necessary. It is to be noted that this letter of ADAMS carried the -

‘handwritten endorsenént of JULIETTE S¢ POYNTZ, in which cho expresses
. thelope that this case may bé settled as expeditiously as oseimies

, he office of the Txmigration Commissioney at lontieal, Canadd
advised ARTUR ADAIS of January 20, 1916 that “iss SABINA ROTHKOPF
mas being allowed to enter .and that she would proceed bo New York City

\ from Montreal, Canads, It was further stated that, a marriage ceremony
was to be perforned imediately upon her arrival in Fem York, and it 1

rot Was suggested ‘that proof of this marriage should be furnished to the
Conintagioner of Tomigration, Ellis Island, as soon ag possible after
its consummation

.
A menorandun fron the Assistant Commissioner of Imigration to

the Us S, Comziesionor of Iomigration, lontresl, Canada dated Januayy
24, 1916 advises that ARTHUR ADAIS called at Ellis Island and pro=
Guded amarriage certificate reflocting that ho was married fo SABTRA
‘ROTHKOPF in New Yorkoir

| AnAppropriateOfficial,
Office ofthe City Clerk
City of lew York 1

1 411 introduce the marriage certificate, of ARTHUR ADAUS which is
Jumber 2082 in Volume 1 for the year 1916, This reflects that ARTHUR

18 .
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ADS, resident of 151 West 1thStreet, was born in Stobkhols, Svieden,© that his father Was ALEXANDER 2nd his mother REGIA, and that at the‘timo of the application ho Was 30 years of age. The background informa-tion of the bride reflected that she mas born in Lods, Russia, and was25 years of age, U

An Appropriate official, -DIOOGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE .’ 20 Columbus Avene, New York, Nl, Y,~

VA11 introduce Manifest Number 5490 on RINA ADALS. This fuanifest.‘ reflects that XINA ADS arrived at the United States aboard the SSROTTERDAM on. November 24, 1914. Shewas 24 years of age, a Canadian¢itigen, and born in Lodz, Russia, She advised that her last place of© poménent residence was Karlsrubs, Gemany and that she wag going to .‘her husband, ARTHUR ADAUS,of151 Hest 14th Street, New York City. SheTeg accompanied by her son, ALEXANIER ADAS, who was aged 4, apd whosefather vas the aforezontioned ARTEUR ADALS of 151 West 14th StreetsTis son, she advised, had been born in Lods, Russia, The panifest fur-Sher reflects that RINK ADAIS aid her sonwers in transit to Toronto,: Ontarig, Canada, 7

An Appiropriate Official, .
‘DOTGRATIONANDTATURAEIZATIONSERVICE‘Buffalo, New York a .

W411 produce Manifest Number 2683 dated October 9, 1915, whichFefléots thet ARTHUR ADS entered the Tilted States through Buffalo,1 Yow. York on that date. This manifest further xeflects that ADSIS was. at the tine 30 yéara of age and that ho Was married to ope SABINA,ADAISof 26 Cameron Street, Toronto, Canada, It was. also shom that ADALSstated he had been in the United States previously in 1910 4nd, 19% ; and‘that he had last departed from the United Syates on August 15, 1915, He583d that ho-Was going to join one SAM BROKSON, a cousin, residing ab156 Bast 151st Streat, New York City, On thismanifést, ADALS suppliedthe infornation that he had originally come to the United States on

a .
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July 4, 1910 aboard th $5 VERDI through the Port of New York, This. manifest described ADAUS a5 boing 56%, having a fair complexion, and
‘with bromn hair ndQs. Hig place of birth was shown as being
Stockholm, Sweden, N :

Thexe is being set forth herewith, for information purposes,a sumaty of thelmomvhereabouts of the subject of instemp investiga~
‘tion, ARTHUR A. ADAYS, from 1885 up to ‘the present dates Lf

Year ‘Thereabouts Basis |
October 25, 1885 Sweden Per his omh statements in marriage 1ortificate of 1916; in manifest 1AA at tine ‘of entry into the U.S,

‘Decenber 5, 1932; from S.A.E, Appli~
cation dated Noveabér.30, 1928;
fiom application for extension of

$ [temporary stay, April 21, 1933,

Jay, 1969 ‘Brussels, Fer his om letter of Deceiber 25,’ Belgium 1515 to Tnuigration authorities ap
Yow York City, wherein He advisesthat he. married SKETHA ROTHKOPF at.
‘that time theres

July 4, 1910 New York City Por information contained in Manifest.
Humber 2883 dssued by Inmigration
Seryice at time of subject'sentryfron Canada on October 9, 1915,

November 24, 1914 151 West L4th Por ranifest' executed Novenber 24,Strood, Now Yoke 1914by RINA KDAUS (SABINA ROTHKOFF),City, Therein she Stated she was going to
ARTHUR ADAIS at 151 Viest 3th Street,New Yorke Citye

© 20
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Sear Tiereabouts Basis Co

1915 To Canada, from Per information supplied on Manifest |
gaat. 31, 331 New York City.  Numbor 2883, issued by Immigration \

( at Buffalo, vhen ADS returned to ji
the United'States fron Canadi on
October 9, 1915, LJ

October, 1915 Toronto, Canada Per his letter of December 25, 19153 to U, 8, Commissioner of Tumigration ,
- ‘wherein ADAIS advised he took out

i marriage certificate 4a Toronto ab
this tire. |)

5, 1G ‘Entered Us Si. Per letter of Commissioner of Tmuis
October 5, 1915 ‘through Buffalo, gration, Montreal, fo Comeissioner

: No Y. fron Canada. General, Tashington, dated DecenbeiN 4, 1915, vhich states that ARTHUR .
ADDS was adaitted at Buffalo Ne Ta. *
October 9,i

Jamazy 20 and Yew York City Per letter of Commissioner of Tmil= .
22,1926 gration, ¥onbroal, Jamary 20, 1916

. to ARTHUR ABAIS, ahd per interview
with ADSgb Ellis Island, Jamary.
22, 1916,

r 1918 New York City, Per information supplied by employees| HTH working for BIATH of BIATR T0CL ~ MAGHTIE GORPORATTON,
: MACHINE COMPANY, who identified photograph of subjects ;

F jamuary 22, 1921 New York City Per passenger list of SS STOCKHOLM on
# > 19 Jamary 22, 1921; which shovis Urs.

and Mrs,ARTHURADAMSandAIEXANDER -
ADRS. returned to Russia along with

I LUDWIG MARTENS.ol

March, 1921 to Moscow, Russia Per information supplicd on SiluEs
fugast, 1921 application dated Noverber 30, 1928,
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Year Vhoreabouts Basis

August, 1921 to _loscom, Russia Per infomation supplied on SiuEsNovember, 1923 application dated November 30, 1928.|

November, 1923 to Leningrad, Per information supplied on S.A.Ee.Jaxvazyy 1925) Russia application dated November 30, 1928s
September 31, 1925 Hew York City Per card in SAE: Silos Foflecting

ADS gttended anmal Hotor Boat ‘
Meeting, New York City, on that
date.

Iattér part of Moscow, Russia Per S.A.E. application dated Yovem~1925 , ber 30, 1928, b7D

mm [re
"November 30, 1928 New York City, Per information in SiA.Es files ro-to approximately in care of £lecting he filed an application onJamiary 28, 1929  AMIORG TRADING Jovember 28, 1928 and wrote to the.CORPORATION SAE, on January 28, 1929,s tating

he was about to return to fussia on
Febraary 1st Also per information
supplied by CHARIES PACK, reference
4in'hds S.A. application,

December 5, 1932 Entered U. Su Por Imigration Uanifost Momber 11353ab Nom York City dated December 5, 1932.5 per certifi- |
cate ofadmission of alien dated
April 17, 1933;

December 5; 1932 New York City, Per inforastion in I.N.S. file, Nef,
to October 11, 183 care of AUTORG' Number 99266/469; per information inTRADING COR- INS, file, Puiladelphia, Number"PORATION  ——furnished

a.
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Year sreabouts Basis

October 11, 1933 Sailed fof- Per informstion‘in I.N.S. file, N.Tey
: Russia Munber 99266,469:

Tt is to be hoted that investigationhas failed to
) discloseanyfurther records ofARTHURADNS until :

ho appeared in Toronto, Canada about October 2
: 19364

“b70 .

”=

December 10, 1937 Toronto, Por letter of 5. J. NOVICK to T.N.Sey
Canada Na Ys, File Number 99416/252, re~

questing permission to import their
. * Canadian representative, ARTHUR ADMIS, UJ

March 1, 1938 Toronto, Per his om letter to I.N.Ss, Epis ’
Canada Tsland, File uber 99416/252, Wherein

ADAIS advised he vas going into busindss
? ‘ 4n Hew York City for hinselfs

RB

. —Ans RY ,
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Year heresbouts Basis no
18y 17, 1938 Euterod Up. Sy Per TN.S, Pilidolphia Runber {

through Buffalo,  55851/138; which reflects ADS? |
mY. application for Tmigration Visa and

‘the visa itself; per Manifest Number '
ids issued by LW.S., Buffalo on |
ato of entry,

lay 17, 1938 to 240 Vest, 3rd Pot infomation supplied at the timeFevriazy 6, 1941 Stroct, New York of his entry on ¥anifost Muber 112
¥ City and by an "Address Report Card — 1

Alien Registration”, submitted by
1 : Lomi us on Fbiuacy 6, 104,

changing his Tesidence from240 Vest,
> - 737d Stroet to 130 East 39th Street,

| Febriaxy 6, 2941 Peter Cooper Hotel,
w to present 130 East 39th.Syrest,

1 Yew York Dity,

24
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NY 100-6895, Thos

Copy of this report Ls being, fiimiahed fo the SayFrancisco .
Field Division in view of 4ho fact that it is the Office of oFigin in
the COMRAP case in which ADAMS 1s one of tho leading subjeotss

| - Copy of this reportisbeing furnished to the Phoonix Field
Division inview of the fact +he} ARTHUR ADAMS 1é expootod to lesve .
How York City in the near futuro for a vacation in Fhobuix, Arizonne

|
. E

d . 25m
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form xo. 1 - :=ENomewareo ar YET YORK, YEW YORK | passe 100-2279

105 AKGEIES 4-71-45 251429 | WILLIAM J. UC CORMICK CC.

{ ARTHUR ADAMS : INTERNAL SECURITY - R
REFER 5 IS

” Feferral/Consult |SvNopsts oF FATS: :
N - SAMUEL J./NEGIAW, U. 5. Citizen of Russian parentage, J

JS former operYtor of mail order coipany in Los Angelos >
retailing abdominal supporters and cosmetics, presontly
residing inNewYork City. Only kiow male omployeo

: of VEGUAK in Los Angeles détormined‘to be NATHAN i.¥= ——- ee pe

Doss1bly identical with
i Tedividual said to have toured Russia in rocont years.
i -RUGC- |

REFERERCE: How York teletype to Los angeles dated T-i8EeT—" Eee

Los angeles telotypo to New York City dated 5-3 ices
DETATIS: Records of Source & reflect that SAMUEL J, TEGMNs the operator

] of the S. Kein COMPAHY, iC. and also of they{OUR STAR
PRODUCTS COMPANY.located at 6513 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, CeMifornia.This source stated that WEG is 55 years of age, single and a native of theUnited States of Russian parentage. Ho formorly resided in New York City,moving to Los ingeles in January, 191, In 1918 TEGIY started in tho mailordor business operating as tho ZEiDa VESTh FUBLISHING COMPIRY ab 69 Fifth
avenue, New York City. This business was discontinued in Decerber, 1932| at virich bine ho registered as the GARGOYLE ERESS, and in 1935 moved to 70Tifth svonue; Now York City. Tho nail order business boceris nective in1937 although TEGUAN still maintained an office at tho last given address

| until 1941." In 1939 VEGI started in his present line of business, which /business consists of retailing men's supporters by mil order, all salesPr .| made for cash directly to the customers. The products sold by him are| EEEwr contra, quteids Tit, Indewdorkitamie,had bro
* / i = D ith,| pad M3320 20s

| Co, —— jJES DESTRESS
[3 Te RECOER-§-INPEEE,< San Francisco (19, 8.5.) (mpo.) | 2§ - ation = Tm. = Mew York (1-LT. David Toople, SPTToh 3A, i) 0 Trey AN |= Dow mg les 15& Y oa FP HRA

7aMPROT IQ 73 3, . :
\ : fr307 it |
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employees but since his establishnentin‘los ingoles he employed five
assistants, His ordors aro obtained from advortising in national magazines.

This source further stated that due to tho rubber shortage
VEGAN discontinued tho sale of supporters in 1941 aud has since that. time
sold cosmotics, principally a hair remover. The space occupied by the
company is rented. Sourco 4 advised that the last information contained in
his files vas datod Decembor 16, 1943 at which time TEGLN'S principal
inventory consisted of cosmetic stocks, Ho had mo known real estate or
outside means, although he maintained a good four figurod bank balance.

: FRED NIX, ouditor employed by GITTLESON BROTHERS; dwner
of the promises at 6513 Hollywood Boulevard, advised that the S. Jy WEGMAN
COMPANY had been occupants in that building from Jomuary 1, 1942: ugtil
December 15, 1944, NIX stetod that ho was only slightly acquainted with
Yr. WEGMAN and know him to bo in. tho supporter and cosmotics businoss.
hocording to him, ¥r. VEGHN actively participated in the business and had
in addition to hinsolf oie other melo omployos, and throo or four girls.
Ho was unable to give the nano of any omployeo with the oxcoption of KATHAN
A. ZAUSHER who still resides in Hollywood, NIX statod that whon the premises
wero vacated by WEGMWN on Docomber 15; 1943 it was his understanding that

| TEN was roturning to New York City. Ho was umblo to furnish any furthor
infornation concerning VEGA axoopt to say that prior to boconing tonants

| in tho Gittolson Building, the WEGEWN COMPANY had been located in the Varner
| Brothers Thoator Building in Hollywood,

G. EB. AGNEW, manager of tho Real Estate Department of the
Varner Brothers Theator Building, Hollywood, California, advised that TEGHAN
had loased Room 5078 in that building.from Doconbor 24, 1940 and hed remained
20 a tonant; until Docenber 31, 1941, AGNEW stated that ho was not well
acquainted with WEGHAN but know thet ho was in, tho:neil ordor businoss
solling supporters through advertisonents in national priodicals, such as
movie magazines, AGNEW'S records showed that at tho timo WEGMAN hed boon o
tonant he had resided for several months 4% tho Hollywood Plaza Hotel in
Hollywood and had later moved to 7278 Hollywood Boulovard,

J. J. SIAUGHTERBACK, managor of the Hollywood Plaza Hotel,
1657 Horth Vine Straot, Hollywood, Celifornia, advisod that tho rocords in
his possession dated back only through 1944 and that ho wos wnablo to furnish
any information as to anyone who mey have boen a guest prior to that time.

" -
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: Inquiries mado at various Soloctive Sorvico Boards covering
Hollywood, California mot with nogetivo rosults, as to a Solostivo Service
rogistration for WEGHAN.

Tho racords of tho Registrar of Votors, 808 forth Spring
Stroot, reflected thet SIAUEL J. TEGKGN hed rogistored as a Domocrat on
arch 5, 1944 ab which tino ho stated thet ho'was @ moFchanty wes born in
Ponnsylvenia and ot that time resided at 7276 Hollywood Boulevard.

Sourco B advised that tho only listing which ho had for
FEGUAN was 6515 Hollywood Boulevard until Docerbor 15, 1944, at which timo
TEEN furnished a forvarding addross of 9 East 45th Stroot, New York City7, Yow Yorn Fetercal/Consulc

Sourco D advised that NATH A. ZAUSHER and his wife,
GERTRUDE F,\(AUSNER rosido at 1036 South Citrus avenuo, Hollywood, California
and thoy aeNpoth monbors of thoemmmist Political issociation and wore
noninated for positions in the 59th. D. Communist Club during tho pest

your. :

i tolophono call.vas nade undor protoxt to ZAUSNER and the
following information was, obtained: ZWUSNER was fornarly omployod by VGH
and TEGAN is at tho profent time in Now York City.at an addross which ZAUSNER
doclinod to give.

_ Source B advised thet an article vhich appoared in theYPooplols -
orld docal publication sponsored by tho Communist Party;.on ¥arch 9,
stated that SWUBLKEGILN who recently toured tho Soviet Union vas bo give abook review ot thd Yasadona Book Panol's all Russien progrem of book roviews| on gril 12, 1042.

| ~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION 70 TES OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
5
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UNDEVELOPED LELDS
— Referral/Consult

THE TSHINGTON FIELD DIVISION ji

ib tho State Dopartmont, will ascortain if any passport has
boon issuod in recent yoars to ono SAMUEL TEGAN ond if so, dotornino vhother
thet individual is idontical with tho VEGKN in this case. If so dotormined
will sot forth any information concerning tho idontity ond background of
his porson.

THE NE YORK FIELD DIVISION :

. AT NEF YORK,NEW ORK, will conduct furthor investigation to
dotermine tho idontityofVEGHMand his conncotion with ARTHUR iDilS.

Till abtompt to dotormino tho Solootivo Service Board with which
TEGUIN is rogistored.

Copics of this report aro boing furnished to tho Sen Francisco
Offico for information because of the close comnootion of this caso with the
COEAP and CINRLD casos.

a

1 .
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CONFIDENTIAL ;

: SOURGE i * Dun ond Bradstroot, Los kugolos. ~ 1

mmr Lo |B IIToraTa, ‘Referral /Consult

* SOURCE D. Report of Special agent PAUL W. GIBES dated Docombor 11, eae
TT. at los ngolos, ontitlod IATHLN LLNGLUSNER, wes., Bt Al, .

SECURIQY, LiTTER - C. Ct
. SOURCE E set forth in roport of Special igont op

: “= ~ DLVID WW: MAGEE, datod lay 21, 1942 at Los ungolos, ontitled
WeAVENUE FORUS,. INTERNAL SECURITY - R (CP).

. 5 LC
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ARTHUR,ALEXADROVICHFOALS INTERIAL SECURITY imRonis
. 1 p—

- APPROPRIATE Aceitoiss
« «| 's¥nopsisoFFacts: EERO AD Si biti ;

2, mals suxe(s) ox Ronis |N
2, Surveillance of subject from 4:30 p.m, 3-102 lie [7fy
2 to 12:15 pun. 3-3-5, while cnroute from Port- 7
B®, Zand, Oregon, to Chicago, Illinois,via Union

3%. Pacific streanliner train reflects no significant
o » activities, L.A JAZIN, Chief Fest Coast Opera-

9 tions, SWC, was on this train procosding to
7,| Washington, 'D.. but did not appear to kow
+ subgect. J]

\ “EO ii 3 2

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent: ELVIN L. BARTAN dated figpkif
3,. 1945, Portlam, Oregons J

DETATIS: The following physical surveillance of subject ARTHUR .
ALEXANDROVIGH ADAIS was conducted by Special Agents >
JRIES A. HONTapd MAX E: TAYLOR ofthe Portland Field

Office aboard the Union-Pacific stremmliner train City of Portland which
Loft, Portland, Oregon, 4:30 pms on larch 1, 1945, Subject occupied uppor
berth No, 6 in Car Hlo, 776, abd Special Agonta JAIES A. HNP and MAX E.
TAYLOR occupied Section No, & Car 11 76. ;
Jano 3, 29050 )
Hie ous hotivity
4:30 poms Train Teaves Union Stabion. Subject in spat ab this times, 5 os |,
6320 pum. Subject goes to men's lavatory in Car M76. ’ 1
6:24 pum. Subject, proceeds bo dining car which is located to cors ahead

of Car WIG.

Riot 397 |(LE7L Grn 7 33330 29} 1 oo 225
7 COPIESDBSOEDE Ltr BS 5
~Bureau A508 . INDEX

LZ Ohisego (tate) [0&0 Lei borer I) —
2-Denver 1) ASE SF el (NI i J
2 =low Tork 5 Yozet \ &
AY ROD re] 7N [ELB:IP
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7:05 pu. Subject, leaves dining car and returis to seats
8:03 pun, Subject leaves seat and goes to men's lavatory.8:15 puns Iotiizns to seat and obtains toothbrush and robiras to men's| watory,

2 8:25 puma Subject retires in upper berth and turns out lights
| MARCH2, 1945: BE

2:15 am, Subject goes to men's lavatory and returns to berths5:00 aim; Subject. goes to mén's lavatory and retuffis to beithsB:l5 dune SbIat Fotros bart amt ate to Somes Sobor? .9:30 auinit Returns to berth,9:50 am. Siblect anes to dining car, ile subject do eating L.A. RAIN' aid wife and daughter in dining car and wait for tables :20:20. amy Subject leaves dining car. No recoghition between RAZIN 1and subject,
10:40 am. Tetums to dining car lounge séction with "Réadess Digest©, and wearing dark glasses, Subjoct sits snd reads.11:00 a.m RAZIN leaves dining car with wife and daughter, No recognitionbetween RAZIN and subject.11:35 ame Subject, leaves lounge section of dining cai and returns to seat 1i for fem minutes and then to men's lavatorys .2:40 ame Subject reburns to lounge section of dining car. :1:00 pom. Subject returns. to pullman seats.
1:35 pom. Five-ninube stop at Green River, Wyoming, Subject puts on hatH 2d gobs off trein and stands outside train doors RAZIW leavestrain and rus past to station, Subject also goos into stationnoms stand, fo contact or recognition between the Eros1:40 pun. Subject returns to pullnan seats i2:45 pam, Subject goes into men's room, eats orange, smokes cigarette,3110 pune Returns to seat.5 1:15 pin, RAZIN and daughter go through Car W76 but no recognition betweenthen and subject,4:26 pase RAZIN and daiighiter returi through Cer 776; no recognitions5:10 ping Subfock goon into dining car vith maganins and reads. Dinner bogins |8 5:30 pum,5:40 pam, RAZIN and go ints car, do not notdce subject, eat;at torentSs, datrg dock eat6:20 pam, RAZ} and fondly leave dinner and go through Car 76 to their omcar, Shortly thereafter subject finishes dinner, goes to washroom. of Car 76 end returns to his seats -

2m : :
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BD 200-6507
£15 pun. Train arrives Cheyenne, Wyoming, Subject and Agent, TAYLOR gotTar . off Gar 1776. Thensubject gots. on ground he SEares 4 convisestionwith pullman porter, LA. JOHNSON. Agent TAYLOR starts walkingtoward the station slowly and the subject imediately follows.Subject stays behind Agent aad to the right for appradinately twocar lengths and at this point TAYLOR is contacted by the pullmanconductor and. éwo iadividuals, one of whom ask TAYLOR if ho is| SHUNT or TAYLOR," £6 which he receives a reply, 'Taylor." Thisindividual identifies hinseLf as Agent DESHONG (phonetic), of the‘ Denver Field Office, The two Agents then start walking toward+ tho station and canot Locate subjoct and imedistely burn aroundand go back to Car 776, Pullman porter advises subject hasproceeded to the station, At this point Agonts aro joined byAgent. HINT and imediately go to station, It is to be noted thatto. enter the station i6 is necessiry to go down a £Tight of stairs. $0 an underpass and back up the flight of stairs to the stationThen Agents reach reach thio botton of the flight of stairs intothe underpass, RAZIN is noted running up the stairs with newspaperin hand, RAZIN goes directly into Car 78 and into his own bedmSame ho can be Frpeoeh thcosgh, the bedroom indo he <reading paperhehas just purchased, Horemainsthere until the- frain departs. Agents DESHOG and TAYIORimmediate; ceed acros| pantJthe Te nsJ 4% the Vlestom Union Telegraph desk writing out a telegram, Upon| Soma of By telogran, subject mediately returns to his1176, 1 in 1d| ECRJIaHgsn ee

[ Agent, DESHONG -of the Denver Office advised he will obtain thecontents of the wiro sent by cubjocts
! 7330 pmi Subject. Yeads in his seat until 8:30 pim., at which time he goesinto the lounge section of the dining car and reads, flo contacts10:15 pun, Sibject returns to his sea and then to men's washrooms10:25 pum, Subject: rofiros:incupper berth and his light reains on until ‘12:00. midnight . .

ARGH 3, 2015: !
12:45 a.m, Subject goes to menis lavatory and returnss 114:00 am, 4 ton-ninute stop ab Gnaha, Nebraska, Agents wera. contacted byAgents HORA (phonotic) and'ABBOTT of the Ozaha Field Divisionny thie Une thay wero advised of the reservations of thegubject and RAZIN beyend ChiSubd RAZ beyond Ghicego as given bo. the Agents

| ” ’
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biks Subject goes to men's lavatory and boturns to berth,
8:30 - Subject Leavés berth and goes to men's room. to wash for

breakfast, :
£0; Subject goes into diner z |

: 30% eed areiyes Clifton, fond. Special Agents PRELSHICK and
MAXI of the Chicago Feld Division board train ab this 1
point, aro contacted by Agonts HUNT and TAYLOR, ab which tims
they become aware of subject!s accommodations and activities,

9:50 Train leaves Clinton,
9:53 - Subject leaves diner and refurns to his seats
10:00 RAZIN, wife and child go into diner passing subject in

Gar 776. No recognition whabsosvers - |
10:40 RAZIN'S ‘wife and child return fron diner through Car W76,
10:47 RAZIN roburns through Car W6 fron diner and no recognition

‘between hin and subject.
21:02 Subject, leaves seat and stands in end of Car W76 until 11:11,

} _ at vhich tins he returns to seat,
330 Subject leaves seat, goes to Gining car vhere pullman conductor

changes a §10 bill for hin, Ho returns to his seat immediately,
12:15 Train arrives Northvestorn Station, Chicago, Illinois, Subject |

disenbarks with no contact or recognition frau RAZIN or anyone
: + else and the éurveillance is taken over from this poiat by

Chicago Agente

: Special Agents HUNE and TAYLOR did not obsorve subject
£6 recognize L.A, RAZIN, Chief, Vest Coast Operations, SGPC, who was traveling

: With his yife and child on this seme train to Chicago in a double bedroom in
Section €in Car #778. It is to be noted that L.A, RAZIN proceeded from
Ghicago directly to Vashington, D.C., vhefeas, subject proceeded to New York

ve :

~ REFERRER UPON CQUFIETION 70 THE. OFFICEOF ORIGIN —
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A copy of this report is being furnisiied to the Chivago -
Field Division for their infornation dn view of their surveillance of *subject ADASS, after his. sfrival in that citys ;

| . ’ :
‘ or .
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PD 100-6507 . |
DNDEVELOPED IEADS 3 |

THE DENVER FIELD DIVISION

AT CHEYEWNE, TEOMTNG:, ’
| VAL forvardto the Bureau and interested offices any

information reflecting Western Union telogran written by subject ADAMS
at Union. Stabion,. Cheyense, Fizoning, at 7:15 pms, March 2, 1945.

-6-
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2Nae Iori 1, 345

3Bee " 540, NewTork An

Ww Tare follows the rupertofthe TlLaloratery mtheemaitoation of [)
A evidence received from yourofficeonMeweh Ts1945. x
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Hnited States Department ofJustice ot
“Yew York, New Yoilt + .

«  STRIOMY (OTBIIERIL. .- < | -
. : ~ Y.

HHE:AG April 20, 1945
100-63983 . | .

Director, FBI . i

) Rot ArmivRarsxameorzon hous - 1 :
ai INTERVAL SECURITY - R
me . :%7 pear sir:

+ Reference 1s made to the report of Special Agent Hughitt H.
Hinderaker dated October 27, 1944, at Now York, in the above-captionedmat-yd
ter, wherein it was reported that on September 12, 1944, EDVARDPIERSZUAMN. V/
TG, after spending approximately four hourswithARTRUEGADAUSat the Phi
“Camb Delta Fraternity House in New York, was accompanied by ADAMS to the
Ponnsylveaia Station, vhoro the tw parted, Lf .

Lieutenant NARDIN VEBB, the Manhattan Engineers District,
low York, his advised that after leaving ADAMS, MAING met one BEVERLEY

/ in Pennsylvania’ Station, MANNING and PUNAM boarded a Long Teland
“Frain and on the train met ono FI , MANNING and PUTNAM |
proceeded to tho home of FRANK. FIFEH, wich 1s Located at 10 Lowell Road,
Port Washington, Tong Island, New York, where MAWNING and FUNAM spent the
entire night of September 12.

2 1 Tho MED has also adylsod that there appeared in an address
47h book in tho possession of Of ISKEY, which vas made available to their

office Japuary, 1944, a notation he follows: "Things to do in Yew York...
Soo FRABESSIIZE. It bus sleo boon indicated that WIG, in o lottox
addressed ‘to CLARENCE/RISKEY when he was at Omup Canol, Northvest Territory,
in May, 1944, includdd the following! UI am sticking around for a couple of
more weeks, then to New York to seo FRATK aid other contractors on this Rus-
sien deal, ee

The IED Office has furnished the following information con >
cerning FRANC P, FIFER: ; .

FRAYE P, SIFEE, Head Englnoer (Hydro-Electric), Office Divie ©
ston Englneer, North Atlantic Division, New York, Newsamsermploment rocord

X vith United States Engineers, Vax Department PET 2

"U.S. Engineers, lst New York District ‘ 1 August Ho 16Mey 1917. TL
(GTORY| © + (ComaiosidhBl Captain; Corpsd

BUY [bE of Tngineers, U.S: Atay, la -
NT 'ROYED. # 1917 to 21 January 1920 whe 4
FE corms DESROTUG 258" hg resigned his comntaston {Ly 3

“itp :
OMAR 14 .-
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Director, FBI rid 20, 1945
1100-63985 - :

"The following posltiont wore all hold as a civiliant

U.S.. Engineers, Florence, Alabaza 27 January 1920 to 21 November
1920

U.S. Engineers; Zaotport, Haine’ 18 July 1935 to 18 August 1936
U.S. Englneers,. Boston, lissachusetts 19 August 1936 to 22 August

: 1937
U.S: Engineers, Binghanton, Now Tork 23 October 1957 to 31 Decenver
= . 1940
U.S. Engineers, Uassens, How York 1 January 1941 to G0 April 1942

. U.S. Enginoers, New York District, NT 1 lay 1942 to 23 July. 1942
U.S. Snglneers, North Atlantic Divi .

ston, Now York 24 July 1942 to present

In addition to the above Amy record and civilian employment
Tocord with the U.S. Engineers; MED has indicated that PIFER has held the fol-
lowing positions with private engineering companies:

 Yovember 1820 to Decesiber 1922  Fugh L. Oooper Company, Assistant to
Rosident Engineer, directing pover house design,

January 1923 to Janvary 1926 - Hugh I. Cooper Company, Assistant to
Resident Enginoor, directing construction and checking erections of
all mechanical parts of hydro-electric dan and pover house.

Jamary 1926 to June 1926 - Dexter P. Goopor & Company, Chief Engineer,
making prelininary plans and estinates for develoment of Passanaquoddy
Tidal Power Project.

June 1936 to June 1932 - Hugh L. Oobpor & Company, Representative Con-
sulting Engineer in Russia, investigating and reporting on Dueipros=
troy Hydo-Ele6tric Project, Consultant on design and construction of
project, a

FIFER'4 educational and Civil Service record is as follows:

"Graduated fray Maryland Institube with Degreo in Architecture Post—
Graduate Course at 3altizore Polytech Institute

Fifor's studies after college were in irrigation, hydraulic and
Vater power engincering.

Pifor passed the following Civil Service exaninabionst
Draftenen, Junior Civil Zagincor, Assistant Sngineer, Senior Hydro-
Electric Engineer and Principal Eydro-Electric Engineer. »

. .z- /
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Director, FBI - April 20, 1945
100-63985 - :

.  TIFER mado& request for a leave of absence of the District
ZIngineers at Bingaanton, New York, for the period fron Augnst 15, 1938 to
Deceaber 15, 1938, stabing that ho had been affered a temporary position as
a Consulting Engineer on a hydro-electric project.

- Information ‘In the Files of the NewYork Office reveals the ]
following inforustion cmcerning che FRAK PRESIORFIFZR obtained through a
ship panel conductod under the Forolg Travel Contiol Program:

FRAYK PRESTON FIFER arrived in New York City by Pan American
Clipper on August 18, 1944, Fo was traveling on Unitel States passport No.
801890 1ssucd at Vashington D.C. on July 15, 1944, FIVER vas born April 18,
1885 in Chicago, Illinois, and Fecides at 10 Lowell Road, Port Washington,
Tew York, He was indicated to be a Civil Englnoer by occupation and was act-
ing.@s a special asuistant to FREDERIC ‘and hed accopenied MR. POPE on
a Torelgn Economics Adninistration niséion to London, MR. POPE is an execu- |
tivo of the Anerican Oyanenid Company. The MED has advisod that the Amorichn |
Cyananid Company has contracts in connectio with the DSH Project, although |
there 1s mo indication that FREDERICK POPE had any connection vith these con- |
“tracts or knowledge of them i

Fron the above it vould appear thst PIFER would be able to
furnish certain information concerning HARMING and particularly concerning
Bis comnootion vith tho smbjeot of thio case, ARTUR KDAS, ¢ 1s also pos-
sible that FIFER has some knowledge of ADAMS, inacnuch as he was in Russia,
as indicated above, fron 1926 through 1932 as a Consulting Engineer, Unless
advised to the contrary, a discrect investigation vill be conducted to ascer-
tain tho activities, associates and reliability of TRAV FIFER vith a view Bi
to later interviewing him relative to any knowledge ho nay have of EDWARD T.
MANNING ox ARTHUR ADAMS,

It 1s requested that the Bureau files be reviowed to ascer-
tain whether or not they contain any information relative to FIFER or FRED-
ERICK POPE, of bho mission of POPE ani FIFER to london, Sngland, for the
Foreign Economics Administration.

Very truly yo»
==
<. 5 Tonroy ZL
Special Agent TGharg

cc NY 100-69075

~.
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he evidemesreceived Tremyoureffise em April 7, INS. Q

9
N
Y

J . HsHoover
ova Horr, Dvir. { \

~
Re ARTWORAszamaorIodAus x

INTERNAL SNCURITY - R ‘©

ats 2 pro) °
ite— 0
howe DING ~
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: ‘It wes. also concluded that Lhe typorriting appoaring on specixen G10 -
wag propeved on the. machine aed to propara spocinon K23, submitted by the
Chicago Fold Office in conncctioh with the Ginrad cise, Dureau file #100-190625with a Jotter dated Kavch 5, 1945, and QeA83 and del) subnitted by the Kew York
Office in connoction with the Coarap caso, Duroau filo £100-203581 with a letter
dated Koveaber 28, 1944s Gc483 and Qo4) in the Coarap case are letters to rviekyn
fron Arthur Adams, typewritten on letterhead stationery of the Stevens: fofel,
Chicago, Illinois.

Ho ooricluaion ould he reached whether the handwriting appearing on specimen
Q10 was written by oodBam bocause tho handwriting on this specimen consists
only of several vords and 4s inadequate for coaparison

The evidenco 1s being retained.
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John Edgar Hoover, Director - Federal Buresu of Investigation
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——geieraiBureau of Investigation [RRA BY

United States Department of Justice a
New York 7, New York é Ht | J

- EJD:DMM  DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED PRON April 243045" |
10063983 FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE 80,$5pt et

DATE 10-13-2011 _ nL |
8 HR

Director, FEL NE !

RE: ARTHURALEKANROVICHADALS —tpe
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
REFER 5 I. S.
(Bureau File 100-331280)

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Bureau teletype to New York dated February 23, |
1945 in the above captioned matter, which requested that records of the
Plaza Hotel and Savoy Plaza Hotel, Us S. Customs, Service , Immigration
and Naturalization Service, and Iaor |

JS————
Reference is also made to Bureau letter to New York dated April 4,

Xx in the above capti it + ed opie:
Leb7D

b7D

: Very truly yours, 3 .

’ o & £0 “9
200 IDET pg oon: assificdbY. - IZ be Bs oF

Fringe £r02055,CSET gino SAC
DatodgDeclassific SRE
oat m1

sermomaadgmpfes  HECORDID & fovmxen/) 2331290 —Ag
g 2D FIELD O71 ; 137 ETB I =icon] noe EF ! J]R ADVISED BY £3 . oh or bas 1
af sux| secs) UAL, ¥ 2 APR 2if5 JY
i El pune NT ANH sc il{ig :isis >EET APR2 81048
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na Q o i So
ne Federal Bureau of Investigation CS

“rn " Sf usfice -| éG- / UnitedStytesepnnfmpntof Justice. i 1

| Ram SEROTLY-OEBEATee100-63985  - i !
Apri1 hs, 95.

i
Director,’I , ;

Attention: Ur,Tish Whitson |

20: mom szamRorIeERousvas ; ’
. INTERNAL SECURITY (R)- RESER 5 15 fe .

Dear Str: ~

Roforence is made to New York letter of April G, 1945, rela- ¥tivo to tis photostatic copies of the manifost covering cortain entries !
of the captioned subject into the United States,

s ho steted therotn, it hus been ascartafned that) one MARCOS
JEDANOUR onterad tho United Statos on July 5, 1910 at Sew-Tork Gity abosrd

‘thoSS VERDI, Tron the description of ADAMOUR, it was thought Possible
that ho. is identical with tho subjoct of instant caso.

. Therefore, for your inforation thero is boing forwarded, wider
"seperate cover, & manifest which reflects the antry of a mubGr of passengers

aboerd the SS VERDI on July 5,.1910, It will be noted thet on line eleven
of this fanifest, the information relative to the.entry of MARC) OTR ‘has ibeen sot forthe apni ANIC

Investigation 1s being conducted to ascortain if this individual
| 1s identical vith the subject of instant case, 1 © eo

, a0 } Foiy_thilly goss; J
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Iq Office Memo_ im  owrrsp $1 GOVE ENRCn ¥ - Cy rey... -
PR Li:HEB. ATT “x. Burton., I
YW oa iid J pam Meehan395
5 ) “\ “ Rl—

i FROM: Mr. ro d \( Tn” { Vor tr. CAE re i

sumgcT: poromie Ke Co +. Fletcher.
\/ INTERL SEGURITA-R© .  Stricklend____

~ Tt is respectfully requested that the neme of Dorothea Keen be
placed on the Special Censorship fiatch List end all nail to or fron her be Lo

\ forwarded to tho Bureau for Laboratory exenination. Dorothea Keen has resided i
in the Soviet Union since 1935 and her know addresses there havebeen Noscon /]

+ end Fromse. ded
. It is further requected that all back traffic be obtained. . |

|. eves : .
Dorothea. Keen has been an agent of the Cheke, the OGPU asid he NKVD. *
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piorgenconsue - SERMFRENTIA . To
a So ean C2meme 900463
TPsT TYPE SO. SERIAL 10, * FILE TATE CTY DATE ERBOR'S ACTION 1

: BY SCHWARTZ SER.REP.| 2353 ITT 1/14/43 1/19/43 PASS P 10

ACCTINGANDMISC.INFO, g . ==]EE

REE i - - »
1D 679 CH FROUNZE OBL 12 1630 3 z
ow cw. FROM: TT

i C ARANOF 80 BRAODSTR NEWYORK DOROTHEA KEEN .

,
usr usr:
wT = =We |perma } .
“iy $5 "KEEN=AND 1 HAVE BEEN FRIENS FROM YOUTH. FOR YEARS IT HAS BBEMN Ol
HA31T TO EXCHANGE NEW YEAR?S GREETINGS BY CABLE. THIS YEAR 1 WAS AWAY.(]
VACATION AND NEGLECTED TO TAKE ALONG HER ADDRESS. | JUST RETURNED TO
THE OFFICE TODAY AND FOUND THAT HER GREETING CABLE ARRIVED WHILE | WAS
AWAY, ON FAILING TO HEAR FROM ME, EITHER BEFORE OR AFTER HER CABLE,

. SHE APPARENTLY WAS CONCERNED ABOUT ME, AND CABLED AGAIN AS ABOVE. | AM
ANSWERING HER TODAY AS FOLLOWS: DOROTHEA KEEN KEIGHISTAN FROUNZE
OULITZA MAXIM GORKI 9 Vi JUST. RETURNED BACATION. BEST WHISHES FOI
VICTORIOUS PEACE AND PERSONAL HAPPINESS. HEALTH GOOD. LOVE Sle
"1 AM A MEMBER OF THE BAR OF THE ZX STATE OF NEWYORK, MY BANK IS THE
MANUFACTURERS TRUST COMPANY, B 44 UNION SQUARE EAST, REWYORKCITY.
1 HAVE NO OTHER CABLE CONTAGTS ABROAD.
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emp BI A Say 450- 248
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Foi: Th ©, verickland NN

SURJECT:  JACOD BeOGHIS OOF, with aliases, JACK AKOIORE, JASOB TROIS zo NO
JICK KRO7OFF NTR q

- TUTERIAL SEGURITY - R SO 2h
au

It 45 respectfully requested that tafs subject oe placed on the I
Special Censorship Tavch List and original tons mailed to Or from him be bis,
Tarnished to thé Cavers Lavoranory Tor examinalon. It is further requested that |Z
paca truffic Lo obtained on cll posuaul and cableitens to or from him. “&
His rosidonco and business addrosses nave voen U0 Broad otros, wew York

N\ iw, % DO. Llu Sureot, wow Tork Givy, and 52. - Fifth Avenue, Lew York City. }

2 PURPO3S <
N
~ Avonoft is known %o bo in corrospondence with an individual wao his g
= ben connected with Soviet Secret Police since 1522.
J 8
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Office Memorandum + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -

DUAR
10: HE DIRECTOR Ct DATE: February 27, 1

mow + pow ue ol rz=
oe 1: Sii=

SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEKANDROVIGH ADAUS £ E
) INTERNAL SECURITY - R' ker

A tE——
A BUREAU INTEREST IN ADAMS . . E rE—

0 Arthur Alexandrovich Adans was first called to the attention Liii—z—Hite/] of the Bureau by Lt. Col. John Lansdale, Jr. of the Manhattan sis z
Engineering District, .who is chargéd with the security of the Army's
secret; weapon (DSX) project. Adams was knom to be a contact of various .
cientists employed on the project, particularly in the metallurgicel “seme

Afaboratory of the University of Chicago. «

3 [3 Bureau surveillance indicated. that Adans met, clandestinely vith a
|Sfetallurgical laboratory employee named John HitcheaskiChapin on the night

{| |§ot September 25, 194k, and an unidentified object, believed to be an envelope,
was passed between Adans and Chapin.

» } .
£ Further investigation by this Bureau revealed that Adams had in his

O}Sf2 possession notations regarding a secret installation at the Clinton Engineering
OME] § Works site of the DSN.Project as well as a list of questions pertaining to the.
§{ [3 sources of ri materials available to the Nazis in connection with their atomic |
py § explosive experilients., However, no answers to these questions or to the
= F\S problens raised regarding the installation on the DSW Project appeared in :
3[2\§ adams' effects& : Ls .

- JRE Adams is knéwn to be in contact withrevetffinntion, Soviet Vice
§ % Consul, New York Git. Ho is also a contact of mumérous individuals :
#§ involved in mintern Apparatus investigation. J Sowa

sie nereeT 33S E elo OF
ARUY'S ATTITUDE TONARD ADAMS egvodWEE

It, Col. John Lansdale, Jr, has stated that it voild be most
undesirable for Adams to be permitted to leave the.United States for the

Soviet Union with the information which-he has undoubtedly been able to

obtain concerning the DS Projéct. However, the Army does not wish to have

Adan. prosecuted at this time on the basis of his espionage activity concerning
the DSM Project inasmuch gs such:prosecution would bring the Project out ;
into the open. : —33/280%- saci«mpd(0.551200250
ADAMS! BACKGROUND Se COE

. * 281045
* Adams first came to the United States, according £8,15m28 N

statement in 1910 and after a brief visit toCanadafi resided in New York
from 1915 until 1921. During this time therecoids of the United States

Immigration and Naturalization Service indicated that he Was born on

October 25, 1885, in Sweden and vas a citizen of Sweden. On January 22, 192L
; \

7) COPS pesto. fbohe es”> . )
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Mesorandun or the,Director ’ : -
Adans left the United States for the Soviet Union as a member of the Ludwig oA
Martens Party: Adams was in the technical office of Martens Soviet Bureau.

On reaching the Soviet, Union, Adams rose rapidly until in 1925
he vas a member of the board of directors of the National Aircraft Industries
of the Soviet Union. He visited the United States in 1925, in 1928 and again
in 1932 as a representative of the aviation industry ofthe U.S.5.R.
(Glavaviapron) and was associated with the Antorg Trading Corporation. He returned
to the Soviet Union on October 11, 1933. I

The Immigration and Naturalization records indicated that at this
tine Adams was born in Sieden in 1885 but was a citizen of the: Soviet Union. HJ

dais! location and activities between October 11, 1933, and September, ]1936, are unknown. Scie time after September 26, 1936, Adams entered Canada ,,, |
from the United States and obtaineda fraudulent birth declaration on 1
October 2, 1936, in Toronto showing that he was born on lay 4, 1890, in
Toronto, sisted in, this regard by individuals knownto |

2s underground members of the Communist Party
or Tam :

Co & Turned to the United States on May.17, 1938, through the efforts
of Saiuel J3{flovick, now president of the Electronic Corporation of America; .
tho adylsed the Tuslgration and Naturalization Service on December 10, 1957, that
Jrthur®Adans had’ been ‘employed by his concern (then the Wholesale Radio Service,
nc.)InCanada for ten years as an agent.and designer and that, Adams Was bom.
in Canada. US

Adams has resided in the United States since that tine and on April 5,
1940, filed a declaration of intention for United States citizenship in which
he supplied false information as to his nationality, date and place of birth, |
nanely, that he was born inCanada.Oi September 18, 1910, Adams executed an J
Alien Registration form in which he again stated falsely as to his place of

« |[birth, Further, he erroneously stated that he had lived in the United States
for a total of two years and four months. J .

On April 25, 1942, Adans registered underthe Selective Training
and Service Act with Local Board No. 15, New York City, and again falsely
stated that he Vas born on May 4, 1690, in Toronto, Canada.

During the period of the Buréau's active investigation of Adams,
that is since September, 194, it has been determined that Adans is using
as a cover for his espionage activities the Electronic Corporation of America +
and Keynote Recordings, Inc., both of New York City and both operated by
Communist sympathizers. J

FROSECUTIVE ACTION :

-2-
. .
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Memorandun for the Director Coe

Facts regarding Arti Adams! false statements in his declaration
of intention, Alien Registration Form, .and Selective Service file have been #
discussed with Mr. Tom C. Clark and Mr. James McInerney of the Criminal
Division of the Departments It Was indicated to them that the Bureau's real

© [flinterest in Adams vas in his espionage activity but that due to the extreme
secrecy of the particular Army Project involved, the Amy had requested
that some means be used other than the espionage statutes or Foreign
Agents Registration:Actor immobilizing Adams in the event he attempted
‘to leave the country.

Mr, Tom Clark and Mr. UcInerney advised that they vould authorize
filing on Adams under the Selective Training and Service ‘Act and also
"under Section 80 of Title 18 which is false statement in Government records.
|They stated that the New York Office of the Bureau should contact the United
States Attomey for the Southern District of New York and advise him that
the Criminal Division approved of this procedire, with the suggestionYat
a secret indictment be: returned for use by the Bureau when necessary.

: Information has been received that Arthur Adams is conteaplating
‘visiting either Seattle, Washington, or Phoenix, Arizona, with the probability
indicating Seattle. Pech that port, of cowse, he could easily board a
Soviet vessel. -

| AcTION: : :

The opinion of Mr, Tom Clark vas transmitted to Special Agent in
Charge E. E: Conroy in New. York, vho immediately conferred with the United

. States Attorney for the Southern District and it was decided that a secret

. complaint and warrant would be obtained from a reliable judgein the Southern
_- District of New York which could be used for the purpose of holding Adams

if necessary until an indictment could be Tebuned by anew grand jury
Monday, March 5. In the event the secret complaint had not been used vy ‘that
tile, the indictment returnedonthe. 5th would, of course, be secret. -

You will be kept advised of -any pertinent. developments in this
matbers ;

Y , ” ¢
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To fea HnitedStates Departmentof Justice’
ww Wastyingtar,3.6. -
bECLASSTICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:[] = L
FE AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION C0I0H
DATE 10-19-2011

Communication #4982
© VIA US ARMY COURIER SERVICE -

. ATTENTION: SIS DESK

Director, FBI 3 Whe
Washington, D. C. 2 24. Se .

a1 Lae gat -o) kised Vig TO ran RE; ARTHUR® ADAMS |
TO TT ~~ INTERVAL SECURITY (R)
TEEnS 2 em |

Dear Sir: pot —— b2p |—
Reference is made to Bureau letter dated February 21, 1945,

4 ke above case wherein it was suggested that this office attempt
4ol

. his information was furnished to 2

bz

od

. 2” 3 nyay ; omggbray dl!3H290 5. T =
JAC:MPC ] 28 1945
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$47" John Edgar Hoover =Director, Fedoral Bureau of Investigation,

ARTHUR ATEXAIDROVICH ADAS, wag ‘ :
THTERAL SEOURETY ~ 1

Attached $3 a photostaticcopy of an dncomo taxrebum of Arthur Adazs,
130 East 39th Streot, hatin Nor Toate Sov tho your 2913s *

iho Treasury Departoent had adviced that hip Bureau's reduost for copios
of veburng for tho yeura preceding 1913 vow bo rade the cubjoct of a separate
commmications .

a : :

‘GOMNUNICATIONS. SECTION :
MAILED 8 ywk . : .

Eran -41085 PM - CL :EE Lo 4Y
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osmeton FROM NEW YORK 3 28 1259 PM i (i Gh coven

DIRECTOR ssessese URGENT Z.

DROP. ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADALS, IS R. INVESTIGAT,

REPORT IN ABOVE CAPTIONED MATTER PREPARED AND WILL §

_CIRCULATED TO APPROPRIATE FIELD OFFICES AND LOCAL

OFFICE UNLESS ADVISED TO CONTRARY BY FIVE PM FOUR

THIRTY FORTYFIVE. INFO IN REPORT RE PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE

OF ADAMS SET FORTH EN SAME MANNER AS IN LAST INVESTIGATIVE
.

REPORT, A COPY OF WHICH WAS FURNISHED MED. 7

CONROY

|
mcomm | 12$3290.28
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In comection with this case,

’ much di ore

; It is suggested that thi: andun be id bythe Tntemal Security Section forhisInfomation A, Sipomiep sn in £0
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In connection withthisDrsa's Lvsstigaticn of theCodnbern .

Apparatuswhich includesespionageagects, 4%hasbeendetersdned Arthur

sda, ‘an emionageagent onwhomyouhavehereteforeauthorised Lechnisal

urvellianes,nowhasanefficeinRoos303, 52Fifthives,Ker YorkCity, ]
TelephoneMurrayHALL 2-357,listedinthenaseofMusle Products, Inoorporataly

whichis weedexslusively by hire cl

reste sutioeimtien of tenissurvetiisoe wn ttnoitisegb 2 |
Arthur dems forthepurposeof determiningtheextentofhisactivit on +

aaortePo a elpasessof Mba 7ingSey .
espionageagents.

Respectully,
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Q 0 :oe - - Mr. Tolson__c| x ue. E. A. Tema
. - Me ClogsLCoe 2 Mr Cotteya. TOC, adsiy HAAToRo.. F.B.I. TELETYPE . Wo—

Mel Trae
4 Mr. Carson______

: Mr. Bgan_____
Me. Hendon
ue. Pennington
Me. Quinn Tamm. Me. Nogge |DECODED COPY Ts

Vs
WASH FROM NEW YORK 10 28 4-52 PM
DIRECTOR
URGENT
DROP y

4
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH Gnas, IS = Re AUTHORITY REQUESTED F OR
INSTALLATION OF TECHNICAL SURVEILLANCE OF ADAMS AT HIS PLACE OF
BUSINESS, KEYNOTE RECORDINGS, NCORPORATED, ROOM 303, 522 FIFTH
AVENUE, NEW YORK CITY. TELEPHONE AT THIS LOCATION MURRAY HILL
2,357%, LISTED IN NAME OF MUSIC oT INCORPORATED; AND IS
NOW BEI EXCLUSIVELY BY ARTHURADAMS. COVERAGE TO BE HANDLEDTHROUGH &% bE -_

CONROY

RECEIVED L-28-l5 5=50 PJM. EWT MMK -

oePRIATE AEmTOR |. ADF tan)| |pus PR dy
Cr me . sues) POA DopeITN E999 i puss AE 4 JSE Jo foe CHa, wes

EL ’ “
5 —

1 a 2554
woo® TEE ads

) ~
ro

1-1 oe R x

W,
{#367478 intelligence contained in the above message is to be didsminated

“ &utside ‘the: Burda, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrfsed in
order to protéct the Bureau's coding systems,
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Sorel Bamove Chae Out 4
4 L da .

Subject, ARTHUR ADAMS ) 3 _ -

This serial, the original memorandum from the FBI to the
Attorney Geheral dated. 4/30/45 , which vas
returned to the Bureau signed by the ALGormey General
authorizing FBI to conduct electronic surveillance, has
been permanently removed for retention in the NatidnalSecurity Electronic Surveillance File per memorandum T. J.
Smith to Mr. E. S. Miller dated 7513-73. See 62-115687-1
for details and where maintained.

- ¥ |
CLasStNd by 2G Lo -
Except £ronURS. GAEoTy 23Date atDizerrTioomeen FTye —

Removed By. TY SEP 71073 Date,

Complete File and Serial Number 100-331280-256
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ASHINGTON FROM NEW YORK 39 2 3s ff SifWASHIN IN FR NI 8. pr —lle?)RECTOR ROUTINE pre

®
WOVE. ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS - R, REFER FYE IS. P

REOURLET FEBRUARY TWENTY FOURTH REQUESTING FEDERAL TAX RETURNS OF .

SUBJECT FOR YEARS NINETEEN THIRTY EIGHT TO pees T.wap 257N iJ eo)
NOT YET RECEIVED. REQUEST BE FORVARDED AS SORA GsnsLe i
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2 |John Edgar Hoover, Director ~ Fedoral Bureau of Investigation 3

ssnzoeSONS . RX
TNTERIAL SECURATY ~ R IN

There 1s attached for your inforsation a photostatic copy of a preliminary vis |
application on behalf of Abraham Kokiel of Havana, Cuba, Which indicates that cne of his') |
sponsors is Sumol Liller, 1068 Vialvon Avanuo, Nou York City, tho formesly resided at |i
523 Walton Avenus, low Yori City, and istlioved obo identical with tho Samuel lller
who is a knom contact of vhe subject in this case, Arthur Alexandrovitch Adams. 8
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. Federal Bureau of Investigation Feds nin

- Hnited States Department of Justice SLoon
Few York, 7, New York Bn a

EID:EIS
be

NY 100463983 imETS Hay 7, 1045 [Meco

e TEDOE ' SAT

26) vstiv Ge

1687" pisoctor, m1 sr ti lavtion vo
oe. > Eo

He: ARTHURALEYANDROVIOH ADAS, was.: + Gt
INTERNAL SECURITY = B ee
Rotor 5 18 . 7

. Bureau File J00-351280 cornBLPLL
.

USF vr

Boar Str: . TRE

Boforanco is made to the report in the above-captioned investigs’

tion, dated April 26, 1945, of SA Hughitt E. Hinderaker, Nov York, New Yorks

ave, "on pages 50 through 58 fumighes background information concerning

ADAMS! first wife, SABINA ROTHOE;ESAS, with aliases, Lj

| Current invegiagation shows that SABINA ROTEKOPE ADAKS prosently.

resides with Mrs. 3508, at Apt, 10 D, 1245 Sastern Parkvay, Brooklyn 13,

Fr oad that she 1s oaployed ae a yracticel nurse through tho CROW
oYohoS REGISTER! OF NURSES,591 Orown St., Brooklyn, through whieh she Ter 1

vee assiganents to medical cases throughout Brooklyn. Spot choéks of hot i

COieatios chow that she leaves her residence easly each Aoming, works 12
hour shifts, then roturns to hor rosidence evenings. 4

A mail cover shove that she recently received mail from: De 3445 i

Ave. Papineau (or Rapineau), App. 33, Montreal, Canada; MoYGERIONONITZ, p

Soei100 2509, Buenos Alzos, Argontina; lr, FiSQREORE, §[AY ne,

143 Boochuont Drive, New Rochello, New York; Usprro, sey Park hve. Apt: 8

Montreal, Canada; and TES WORKMEN's CIRCLE SKNITORIM, Liberty, New York. H

ae £1106 of the Now Tork Field Office shov.thst THE WORON's
CIRCLE SANIZORIUH is @ tubercular hospital for members of ROE J

SIRE, which lu 8 Eraterael Denefit and insurance assocaifon Forms 1

56 1a You York Oity, Its membership, predominstely Jewish, vas low :

OE me boon strongly soctalistis, including Comuatsts and other Fadical
ooumss unt41 1980 wien. tho Cofunist meabers reportedly broke away aad
EE oa. INCERUATIONAL WORKERS ORIER, Investigation in this offic was,
oe e1050d upon doteraination that, although some fou mesbers of THE
it OTRCLE ny be Comiunists, the organizstiod leadership appears bo
Se Joyal to the United States, and in no insteace ¥as found to Do under the

oes of Gommumiste. Efforts are nov being mide tp identify the senders

edie i Can,STIR
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Strct. conf. lebr. to Dir. . Hay 7, 1945

NY 100-53983

. The following sources have been checked with negative results for
information concerning SABFNA RCTHKOPF ADAMS:1 -

. CREDIT BUESAU OF GREATER NEW YORK, INC.
NEM YORK CITY POLICE DEPARTUENT, SURBAT

: OF CRIMINAL IDENTIFICATION .
CABLZ CENSORSHIP, New York City
POSTAL CRISORSHIP, New York City

ho Following information has been obtained conderning Mrs. .
AWA TEICH, vith vhon SABTNA ROTEKORE ADAMS resides ab 1245 Sastern Park-
way, Brooklyn. She is 54 years of age; hes beer 111 vith hypertensive heart
disease for the past 15 ysars, and has been separated for the past 24 years
from her husband, Tomi who operates a saell repair shop at 1
Grand Street Srbonsion, And wo is under order of the Domestic Relations
Court, Brooklyn, tocontribute $3.00 weekly tors. TEICH!s suport. She
has three children, Mrs. BISTEfSIOKEL, age 25, of 215 West 78th St., NYC;
Hrs. SELDSCORTEL, ago 27, of 5201 Shore Road, Brooklyn; andTrarobeerc, y
age 33, of'21 Barstow Road, Great Neck, Loi Tland, Now York, who, on
February 20, 1944, marriedSorte of-1045 St.John!s Place,
Brooklyn, This information was obtained from ‘the Selective Service file of
VICIOR TBICK, who is registered with Local Board $208, 1432 Pitkin Ave., .
Brooklyn. The above mentioned police and censorship records were checked
with negative results on each of tho members of the TEICE family. Tho

- records of the CREDIT BUREAU OF GREATSR NEW YORK, INC. were chécked with
negative rosults on cach, with the exception of VICIR TEICH and his wife,
the former EDYTHE BREITENSTEIN, both noted as sabisfactory. The indices

“of the New York Field Office vore likewise chocked vith negative results on
© each, with the exception of the record that the above-mentioned VICTOR TBICH

applied for, and on March 4, 1942, vas issued U, S. Coast Guard Tdentificotion
Gard #051-159982 by the Captain of the Port of New York.

The Selective Service file of YICIOR TECH shows, further, that he
was born April 9, 1912, in Brooklyn, N. Y., studled accounting for four years
ab PACE INSTITUTE;225 Broadvay, New York City, holds Socisl Security .

. #113-05-7722, ond for seven and one-half years was emoloyed as Office Manager
ab the ZQUITABLS TRADTIC CORP., wholesale liquor dealers and importers ab 59
Hudson St., Now York City, in vhich capacity he hired and discharged omloyees
and kept. records of the firm, at a salary up to $75.00 per week. The file shows
thet he supports his mother, Vrs. AWA SICH, and resided vith her a 1265
astern Parkvey, Brooklyn, until his marriege on February 20, 1944,

| -2-
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: Stret. conf. letr. to Dit. May 7, 1945

NY 100-6398

following which he moved to COLONY HOUSS HOTSL, and then to 21 Barstow Road,
Doth at Great Neck, Long Island, New York. Ho vas classified 47 on March 30,
1943, and vas descrived as:|

Height: st 1080
Yieight: 184 Ibs.
Race: White

: Eyes: Brown
” Heir: rom
: Complexion: Ident

: Miss Me A. COLLINS, Aseistant Dean of Admissions and Instruction,
PACE INSTITUTE, 225 Broadvey, New York, verified that VICZOR TEICH attended
that school!s evening classes for four years fro the fall of 1930, end
that he vas granted a Certificate in Accountancy and Business Administration
in November, 1934, with above average grades. |\ .

, Mr. JAMES CURDATN, Chief Investigator of the BOARD OF ALCCHOLIC
BEVERAGS OONTROL, Stebe of New York; 1775 Broadway, New York, produced
records which showed that VIOIOR TEICR vas emloyed as Office Manager,
EQUITABLE TRADING CORP. in labe 1943, ab the time his employer, fen,

* became involyed in black marketactivities, for,which KART vas later in- .
dicted, and for which KARLIN's Mqior license was revoked. It was noted,
however, that labe in 1943 THIGH changed his employment to become
sworvisor for the FENN-YIDLAND IMPORT COREORATION, whose officos are
located in the Schubert Bldg., Philadelohia, Pa., that on June 16, 1944,he vas employed as Office Manager for DISTTLLED BRANDS DISFRTBUSTHG CO.,
255-31 Northern Blvd., Log Teland, New York. In connection with this
work, o March 14, 1945 he was issued bond for Liguor Solicitorts
Pernit #12404 by EXCISE BOND UNDERWRITERS, 130 Willian St., Hew Yorke
Mr. CURATH advised that his records shoved no derogatory information con-
cerning THIGH, and that there vas no evidence that BINOR bad Seen Anvolved
in HYMAN KARLIN! 5 black market activities.

¥r. B. T. KEAP'NG, investigator for ALGORCL TAX TTR, U. Su
Treasury Depb., vith offices at 253 Broalvay, Hew York City, advised
hat ho had interviewed VICIOR THICK in connection with the above mentioned
Black market activities of EMA KARLIN, that TSTCH had not been involved -
in the oporation Mimsel, and that he vas very coopesafive tn the Savesti-
gation, furnishing all information requésted of hime

Ge 1
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Stret, conf. lotr. to Dir. HAY 7, 1945
NY 100-63983

: Reference is now made to Bureau letter to New York dated
February 26, 1945, in the above captioned matter, which stated that 4%
is not bolieved advisable to conduct interview with SABINA/ROTKOFF
or her near associates at this time. ad

It should be noted that current investigation has failed to
reveal any present contact in New York between"Sousorany of
his associates and SABINA ROTHEOPF ADAMS,and “that it has teen determined .
‘that SABINA's present activities here do not warrant a full-time surveil- .
lance. It is believed, however, that VICTOR TEICH is in possession of,
or could meke gvailable, pertinent informetion of value in establishing
SABINA's past or present connection with this investigation, with
particular emphesis to ARTHUR ADAMS! birthplace and his activities prior
to his separation from SABINA. Tt is therefore requested that Buresu
permission be granted to have VICTOR TSTCH éiscreetly interviewed in
this matters Ke . is

. =trily yours,

«2. E. Conrd
SAC |

I
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UASHINGTON FROM NE' YORK 5 5 4735 Pu AD 3
IRECTOR  RUUTINE wis PRTG) vb

HOVE. suet C NG

ARTHUR ALEXANODROVICHSADAUS, IS = R. REFER 5 IS. ~TECHNICAL : 74
SURVEILLANCE ON ADAMS THROUGH HURRAY HILL 23571, AT 522 FIFTH ;AVENUE NEW (ORK CITY, ADAMS PLACE OF BUSINE TALLED 10:30 A ©7°
MAY 5. SURVEALLANCE ILL BE HANDLED THRoUgEL—TAwb WILL BE ”
REPORTED UNDERSYMBOL NYT 314.1 a i. =Connor: 2 A im S29 2p48 4

i » = Lo ecRECEIVED:  5%5-45 5775 pu EW Bi Bre arae

~ the intelligence containsd in the above mesaage-i3 [to be disseminated
Seiji] ureau, it is suggosted that it be suitably"Faraphrased in 3

order. SF ad the Bureau's coding systems. . -
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HUT. ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH'ADAS, ISR. AUTHORITY REQUESFED FOR PAVIENT

OF SEVENTYFIVE DOLLARS PER MONTH RENTAL PLUS INCIDENTAL EXPENSES ON -

|
|
|
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| |
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PARTHENT NOW GGGUPIED BY ROHARD E. PRIEST AND HIS VIFE.

PRIEST IS LEAVING NYC FOR SERVICE WITK US ARWY IN PACIFIC AREA AND :
—,

DESIRES TO SUBLET APARTUENT DURING ABSENCE. NOT POSSIBLE TO OBTAIN 77
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HUTe ARTHUR ALEXANDRO
VICHADAMS

5 ISRe REMYTEL DATED MY SEVEN, WHEREIN
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AUTHORITY WAS REQUESTED fo WENT APARTMENT FOR SEVENTYFIVE DOLLARS A»

MONTHLYPL
US INCIDENTA

L EXPENSES y T0 BE USED IN CONNECTIO
N WITH SUR-
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7 Or BUREAU OF nests €) 2 ,
5 CMD smates pepARTUENT GiShes

1% fei — <i hay 10, 20ks
To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. URGENT
Tranntt une following aessegs to: Song

BOSTON
. CHICAGO)

4% / / NEW YORK

ARTHURaexauprovicihon §, INPERUAL SECURITY ~ R. COLONEL LANSDALE'S OFFICE

* ADVISES JOHN HITCHC( June, CONTACT OF. ADAUS AT METALLURGICAL LABORATORY,

UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, WILL LEAVE LABORATORY FRIDAY; UAY BLEVEN, FOR

PITTSEIELD, UASSACHUSETTS TO AGOEPT JOB IN BJASTIC DIVISION OF GENERAL
ELECTRIC. CHAPIN'S SUPBRIOR WILL BE A. B/f(GreNTHGER, "FORMERLY EMPLOYED

AT THE METALLURGICAL LABORATORY AND STILL A CONSULTANT ON DSM MATTERS.

CHICAGO SHOULD FURNISHBOSTON WITH ALL CURRENT DATA REGARDING CHAPIN

AND HIS DEPARTURE, BOSTON SHOULD ARRANGE APPROPRIATE COVERAGE SO THAT ,

NEW YORK MAY BE ADVISED IN EVENT GHAPIN ATTEIPTS 70 CONEACT ADALS.

HOOVER

Mr. Tolson_ - |rE LoMr. Oleg,
Mr. Cottey, zr
Mr. Glavin & =
Mr. Ladd. oN |
we. Nichols Nd Fog \04-33/250 203
Mr. Rosen v & EX |
Mr, Tracy ol B2py 11104
Mr. Acers, : \
Mr. Garson,
Mr. Habs rd
Mr. Hondos,pi MENMr. Starke,
Mr. Quinn Tamm I \
Mr. Noase, pr IG
Miss Gandy “ #1

=! . = )TERRE eam vB ;
I he NB , J



© ca-h 0 0 .
t * Mr. Tolson,~ Mr. B.A. Tamm

Me. Oleg |Mr. ottey__
xe. olk 3 hE

, Me. Nicbls/ FB. TELETYPE [ior
A : re—

Me Ban
Mr. Hondon

Maw? Mr. Pennington_
Fe quis meenbP . Wit Me. Nease__DECODED COPY Migs Gandy

i VASHINGTON 2 AND BOSTON 1 FROM CHICAGO 11 GF
DIRECTOR AND SAC, BOSTON
URGENT : -HUT

| 4
RE_ARTHUR A. ADAMS, IS, Rs RE URTEL MAY 10, 1945. JOHN .
HITCHCO 73 APIN, SonTACT OF SUBJECT, ACCORDING TO MED;
CH y L LEAVE METLAB MAY 15, 1945. 1

|TRANSMITTED TO BOSTON |RECEIVED 5-11-45 2:35 Puls ENT “MMK

ae fii. WhHaen

scomoED & B03 W-33/2¢0 by -
Tre, gat BLS32 16 1945

ex-38 a.

5)
intelligence contained in the above message is to bo disseminated fy ui

rienme Barons, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in i
@ 177 order to protect the Bureau's coding systems.
WAY 21 1945 5



TR STN - LE
You FE . v
Poth 0 u Mr. Tolson,
Lis Me. B. A. Tamm

- Nr. Clogs
Mr. Golfer

| - Mr. Glavin__.
ow . Ds i Tats,

Me. Nichols
F.B.l. TELETYPE ra

Mr. Tracy.
. He, Carson.

— uF Egan
bY Me. Hondos___

i : Me. Ponotngtos__
Me. Quinn Tamm

DECODED COPY MinsGlareMies Gibafal
5 on

CONF TO \ASH 41 LOSA 1 AND .aSH FLD 2 FROM NE YORK 8 7:03 P' (Ta)
BHRECTOR AND SACS URGENT ,HUT, q

ARTHUR "ADAMS, ETAL, IS = R. RE REPORT OF SA VILLIAH J. MCCORMICK,
DATED APRIL SEVEN LAST AT LOS ANGELES Il ASOVE CAPTIONED CASE.
Cl ADVICES SAMUEL \A€GUAN. GREAT NORTHERN HOTEL \'ITH OFF |CES
AT 9 EAST 45TH STREET. NYC[ 1]
EEBARK; YT; TTRREE FCLTCU0U BUVCEVRRD, [UY RSErESTa
THE QUO ALU AEGAN TUNCUO [1]

C— [TALL GRE 5
BY ARTHUR IAL ANNCOTTECTED TRRCUGH TY BANKS+
[FROM 'EGuANS TUO ORDINARY ACCOUNT:

W THE SATE BANK, AWD THE FAV.ENT OF SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS IS
EXACTLY THE SANE AS THAT H i: PAID AvAUS BY ER RHAY. ANOTHER
Cl ADVISES THAT THE SPECIAL HEN3ERGHIP DEPART.ENT OF THRE sr—
POLITICALASSOCLATION, NYG RECEIVED Fro CALIFORNIA 4 THAUISFER OF
VEGITANS (EMBERSHIP IN THE CPA. 'EGUANS WAUE HAS BEEN FOUND ON A .
LIST OF STUDENTS AT THE SUi:ER SESSION OF THE FIRST 10SCOV

~ UNIVERSITY, NINETEEN THIRTYFIVE. VEGAN ROVE A NINETEEN FORTY
ONE CHEVROLET, 1.ITH WIHETEEN FORTYFOUR CALIFORNIA LICENSE PLATES
NUMBER 30-q-417, AND RESIDED PEYTON HALL, HOLLYL00D. LOS ANGELES
I'S REZUEGTED TO’ TRACE THE ORIGINAL DEFOSIT OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT

. HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS, AND ESTABLISH THE EXACT DATE AMD
PLACE OF VEGHANS BIRTH THROUGH THE CALIFORIIA LOTOR VEHICLE .
LICENSE BUREAU. VASHINGTON FIELD WILL EXPEDITE ITS LEAD AT THE
STATE DEPARTHENT SET OUT | GEFEREUCEREFORT. Ew ’ Pr

«. COPIES OF WEGLIANS CHECKS V:ITH ADANS ENDORYBEBHDED kluffeSk3LTTED
TO BUREAU LABORATORY. Ss ehals
CONROY. #2:Srggy - 36 / L

a . N ho EF
NY UX 41 UA VFO LUY R 2 UFO PYG",S2WETH: malfe

: RECEIVED: 58-45 8:24 Pit ENT BME
1f the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated 5
outside the Bureau, it is suggested. that it be suitably paraphrased in ~~ &''}

6 order to protect the Bureau's coding systems. yy a

OMAY 21 1g i
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a | Tederal Bureau of Investigation Ye.Gi
. Cater re

Hnited States Department of Justice |e quonoe
FXpaTS Yow York, New You 1a
2100-63983 irNeon

May 18, 145enor.- i.Eat. J
. - SeeTeatonr

ie. Pessarion.oe
birector, FBI 15 Qui Tamme- o pe Nem |

| Ro: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAUS ies anions|
4 INTERVAL SECURITY — R PE

(Refer 5-15)

| Dear Sir:

Reference is made to the New ark teletype to the Bureau
dated January 25, 1945, in which it vas requested: that the Detroit
Field Division conduct an investigation into the background of
OSCAR{RALYCHEVITCH. This individual it will be remerbered was sup-
pliedby the above captioned subject as a reference in an spplica~
‘tion for membership made by him to the Society.of Automotive En—
gineers in New York City. : No Le

, Furthor reference is mde to the report of Special Agent
John C. Hell, Detroit, dated March 28, 1945, entitled, "Conrap, .
Tnbormal Security - R, Therein the background of MALYCEVITCH vas Te

, completely set forth. :

: It is now requested that, if the Bureau approves, this
individual be interviewed to ascortain whather or not he can give
any information as to tho identity and activities of the subject of © - © *

| instant investigation. The Detroit Field Division should, of course, |
await prior Bureau approval before contacting OSCAR UALCHEVITCH.

ver igus,
DECEAsses, 0on_ gop SAN

~ EEcomvoy, wosho Pn} ES .
PPROPRIME A VE

. cos~Detroit ND FIED OFFICES in w/
JOVISED BY 4 J
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Te DATE, ]
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2 drt Federal Bureauof Investigation pee

. ¥nited States Department of Justice 1 3S

: New Yofk 7, New York | v i

HHH:EK 3
. 10063983 3) vers wig

/Z Y ¢wr! . MEO,gi 09 SPECTAL,Si

on__~ . STRICTSY-GONEHENTTAL .o.
Director, FBI 4 =

RE: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS WY !
INTERNAL SECURITY = R  pppROPRIGTE AGENCIES :
Refer: 5IS AID FIELD OFFICES . »

ADVISEDBY ROUTIHG Q
Dear Sir: SLIP(S) OF. |

Reference is made to the report ofspoct2am john C. Riley, 9
dated September 30, 1944 at Chicago, Illinois. ities ini A
review of this report reflects that lr. L. A GHRISIEN i, New York Cen- N

* ‘tral Ticket Agent at 163 West Jackson Boulevard, when interviewed by agents \g
. Of the Chicago Field Division, reported that ADAUS had been coming to Chi-

cago every six months for the past eight to ten years, to his knowledge. NN

It hasbeendeternined, however, that ADAMS entered the United 2 |
States for permanent residence on May 17, 1938 and has, therefore, been {

. in the country for only approximately a six-year period. It is realized xX |
that it is possible that Mr. CHRISTENSEN is mistaken as to the period of " |
tine during which ADAMS has purchased tickets from him. ‘However, it is ~N
rather unusual that this man, considering all the individuals he probably -
handles, is able so definitely to recall ADAMS and to state for how long 3

| a period he has been coming to Chicago. . 2&
It is felt, therefore; that CHRISTENSEN should again be thorough-| |

: 1y inbervieved, if this has nob already been done, to detemine if he has| Ji -
any particular basis for his remarks, and to develop any further details ad
he may be able to recall regarding ADAIS's trips to Chicago and contacts -
with him. y

. . g
Reference is also made to the report of Special Agent James E. 8

MeArdle, dated Harch 12, 1945 at Chicago, Illinois, in the above caption- B
L ed matber, which deals with the recent trip of ADAMS to that city, and

wherein it is stated that the subject had previously purchased his: tick-
et or Portland, prior to the time he was placed under surveillance by
the Chicago agents on February 27, 1945. Lhe
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NY 10063983 - .

Letter to Director Yay 19, 1945 y

In view of CHRISTENSEN'S frequent contacts with ADAUS in the mat~
‘ter of railroad tickets, it is felt that he may possibly have assisted himin some vay or had knowledge .of the recent trip made by ADNIS. As the re-
port of reference does not reflect that CHRISTENSEN has beeninterviewed,
it requested that he be contactedto determine whether he can shedany i
light on the incident, bea in mind that the last known reservation
was made’ in the name of tI JECTRONIC CORPORATION OF AMERICA.

There have again been indicat that ADAMS contemplates making@ trip in the near future. lr. OLIVERKNICKLAS, lanager of the Peter Coop
er Hotel, where ADAMS resides in New York City, recently advised that
ADAUS told hin he expected to make a "business triph ‘soon.  - y

It is particularly desired that CHRISTENSENbe againinterviewed,
inasmuch as a confidential informant has also indicated that ADANS andVICom
uodiscussed railroad schedules and onone occasion made some men= .

of Chicago, although the informant was unable to obtain any exact de-
tails as to what was said by either ADAMS or VICTORIA STONE.

s Very truly youbs,

C.C.. Chicago (2) E. £.CoNRY; SAC . s. od

SPECIAL DELIVERY * : :
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